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WAZNE! ZADBAJ O BEZPIECZENSTWO | KOMFORT TWOJEGO PUPILA.
PROSIMY, ZAPOZNAJ SIE Z PONIZSZYMI WSKAZOWKAMI, ABY ZAPEWNIC
BEZPIECZNE | WtASCIWE UZYTKOWANIE PRODUKTU.

Symbole

OSTRZEZENIE Wskazuje na potencjalne ryzyko, ktére moze prowadzié do
powaznych obrazen.

UWAGA Wskazuje na sytuacje, ktére mogg spowodowaé uszkodzenie
produktu lub drobne obrazenia.

INFORMACJA Dodatkowe  wskazéwki

o dotyczqce
l uzytkowania.

odpowiedniego

A OSTRZEZENIE

e Obroza przeznaczona jest do codziennych spaceréw z psem, umozliwiajgc
przypiecie smyczy do metalowego D-ringu.

e Produkt nie jest przeznaczony do zabezpieczania psa podczas transportu w
samochodzie ani do sytuacji wymagajgcych duzej sity zatrzymujgcej psa (np.
szarpanie, bieganie z duzym impetem).

e Obroza musi byé odpowiednio dopasowana - zbyt ciasna lub zbyt luzna moze
powodowaé obtarcia skéry lub umozliwi¢ psu wyswobodzenie sie.

¢ Podczas zapinania klamry zachowaj ostroznosé, aby nie przycigé skéry lub
siersci psa.

¢ Produkt przeznaczony jest wyigcznie do codziennego uzytku - nie stosowac
jako systemu zabezpieczajgcego w pojezdzie.

* D-ring wykonany jest ze stopu cynku o wytrzymatosci 150 kg - nie przekraczaj
tego obcigzenia.

¢ Regularnie kontroluj stan tasmy, klamry i szwéw - w razie uszkodzenia
natychmiast wymien obroze.

* Nie pozostawiaj psa bez nadzoru w obrozy - moze jg pogryz¢ lub przezu¢, co
ostabi jej wytrzymatosé.

« W przypadku reakcji alergicznej (drapanie, zaczerwienienie, niepokéj) - zaprzestan
uzytkowania.

¢ Niep iaj obrozy w
zosta¢ potkniete.

* Po wigcej informacji, skontaktuj sie z lokalnym sprzedawcq lub odwiedz strone
bebobi.pl.

iegu dzieci — mate elementy (np. klamra, D-ring) mogq

Producent nie ponosi odpowiedzialnosci za skutki uzytkowania niezgodnego
z przeznaczeniem, w szczegélnosci za:

* uzycie obrozy do zabezpieczenia psa w samochodzie,

* przecigzenie powyzej deklarowanej wytrzymatosci D-ringu,

* uszkodzenia wynikajgce z pogryzienia lub nieprawidtowej konserwacji,

« reakcje alergiczne zwierzqt na materiat obrozy.

zabezpieczajgeych. Obroza petni wytgceznie funkcje codziennego akcesorium
spacerowego i hie ma wptywu na stan zdrowia ani zachowanie zwierzecia, jesli_jest
uzywana zgodnie z instrukcjg.

/\ UWAGA

« Czysci¢ recznie przy uzyciu wilgotnej Sciereczki i tagodnego detergentu.

* Nie stosowaé wybielaczy ani silnych srodkéw chemicznych.

e Suszyé w temperaturze pokojowej — nie uzywaé suszarki bebnowej ani nie
wystawia¢ na bezposrednie dziatanie stonca.

¢ Przechowywaé w suchym miejscu, z dala od zrédet ciepta i wilgoci.

« W przypadku kontaktu z wodq (np. po kqpieli psa lub spacerze w deszczu) -
pozwoli¢ obrozy catkowicie wyschngé przed ponownym zatozeniem.

* Obroze nalezy natychmiast wymieni¢, jesli zauwazysz: peknigcie lub poluzowanie
klamry, uszkodzenie tasmy lub szwéw, korozje lub deformacje metalowego
D-ringu, Slady przegryzienia lub przetarcia.

Zakup i uzytkowanie niniejszego produktu oznacza, ze uzytkownik zapoznat sie
z instrukcjq obstugi i akceptuje warunki uzytkowania. Producent nie ponosi
odpowiedzialnosci za skutki uzytkowania obrozy niezgodnie z instrukcjq.

EN

IMPORTANT! TAKE CARE OF YOUR PET'S SAFETY AND COMFORT. PLEASE READ
THE FOLLOWING INSTRUCTIONS TO ENSURE SAFE AND PROPER USE OF THE
PRODUCT.

Symbols
n WARNING Indicates potential risks that may lead to serious injuries.

Q CAUTION Indicates situations that may cause product damage or minor
injuries.

NOTE Additional tips for proper use.

i

A WARNING

¢ The collar is intended for daily walks with your dog, allowing the leash to be attached
to the metal D-ring.

e This product is not designed to secure a dog during transport in a vehicle or in
situations requiring significant restraining force (e.g. pulling, running with impact).

¢ The collar must be properly fitted - too tight or too loose may cause skin irritation or
allow the dog to slip out.

* When fastening the buckle, take care not to pinch your dog’s skin or fur.

* Fordaily use only — do not use as a restraint system in vehicles.

¢ The D-ring is made of zinc alloy with a strength of 150 kg — do not exceed this load.

* Regularly check the strap, buckle, and stitching - replace the collar immediately if
damaged.

* Do not leave the dog unattended while wearing the collar - it may chew through it,
reducing durability.

¢ Incase of allergic reactions (scratching, redness, restlessness), discontinue use.

« Keep the collar out of reach of children - small parts (e.g. buckle, D-ring) may pose
a choking hazard.
¢ For more information, contact your local retailer or visit bebobi.pl.

The manufacturer is not responsible for improper use of the product, in particular for:
e use as a car restraint,
¢ overloading beyond the declared D-ring strength,
¢ damage caused by chewing or improper care,
« allergic reactions to materials.

The product does not replace specialized training, rehabilitation, or safety accessories.
The collar serves only as a daily walking_accessory and does not affect the animal’s
health or behavior when used according_to instructions.

/\ CAUTION

¢ Clean manually with a damp cloth and mild detergent.

¢ Do not use bleach or strong chemicals.

¢ Airdry at room temperature — do not tumble dry or expose to direct sunlight.

¢ Store in a dry place, away from heat and moisture.

« After contact with water (e.g. after bathing or rain), allow the collar to dry
completely before use.

¢ Replace immediately if you notice cracks, loosened buckles, damaged webbing or
stitching, corrosion or deformation of the metal D-ring, bite marks, or fraying.

Purchase and use of this product indicate that the user has read and accepted the
instructions and conditions of use. The manufacturer accepts no responsibility for
misuse of the collar or resulting damage.

DE

WICHTIG! ACHTEN SIE AUF DIE SICHERHEIT UND DEN KOMFORT IHRES
HAUSTIERS. BITTE LESEN SIE DIE FOLGENDEN HINWEISE, UM EINE SICHERE UND
KORREKTE ANWENDUNG DES PRODUKTS ZU GEWAHRLEISTEN.

Symbole

A WARNING Weist auf ein potenzielles Risiko hin, das zu schweren Verletzungen
fuhren kann.

VORSICHT Weist auf Situationen hin, die zu Produktsch&den oder leichten
Verletzungen fUhren kénnen.

e HINWEIS Zusdtzliche Empfehlungen zur richtigen Verwendung.

1
A WARNING

¢ Das Halsband ist fur tégliche Spaziergénge mit dem Hund bestimmt und erméglicht
das Anleinen an den Metall-D-Ring.

¢ Das Produkt ist nicht zur Sicherung des Hundes im Auto oder in Situationen mit hoher
Zugkraft geeignet.

* Das Halsband muss richtig angepasst werden - zu locker oder zu eng kann zu
Hautreizungen fahren oder das Entkommen des Hundes erméglichen.

« Beim SchlieRen der Schnalle darauf achten, Haut oder Fell nicht einzuklemmen.

e Nur fur den téglichen Gebrauch - nicht als Ruckhaltesystem im Fahrzeug
verwenden.

« Der D-Ring besteht aus einer Zinklegierung mit einer Tragkraft von 150 kg — nicht
Uberschreiten.

o Uberpriifen Sie regelmdRig Gurtband, Schnalle und Néhte. Beschadigte
Halsbdnder sofort austauschen.

« Lassen Sie den Hund nicht unbeaufsichtigt - er kann das Halsband durchbeien.

« Bei allergischen Reaktionen (Juckreiz, R6tung) sofort absetzen.

* AuBer Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren - Kleinteile kénnen verschluckt
werden.

¢ Far weitere Informationen wenden Sie sich an Ihren lokalen Handler oder besuchen
Sie bebobi.pl.



Der Hersteller haftet nicht fur unsachgemdRe Verwendung des Produkts, insbesondere:
¢ Verwendung zur Sicherung im Auto,

« Uberschreiten der Tragkraft,

¢ Schéden durch Kauen oder falsche Pflege,

¢ allergische Reaktionen.

Das  Produkt ersetzt keine speziellen Trainings-, Rehabilitations-  oder
Sicherheitsprodukte. Es dient ausschlielich als Alltagszubehor und beeinflusst weder
die Gesundheit noch das Verhalten des Tieres.

/\ VORSICHT

¢ Mit feuchtem Tuch und mildem Reinigungsmittel reinigen.

¢ Keine Bleichmittel oder aggressiven Chemikalien verwenden.

¢ Bei Raumtemperatur trocknen — nicht im Trockner oder in direkter Sonne.

¢ Trocken und fern von Warmequellen lagern.

¢ Nach Wasserkontakt vollstandig trocknen lassen.

« Bei Schaden (Risse, gelockerte Schnallen, Korrosion, Bissspuren) sofort ersetzen.

Der Kauf und die Verwendung dieses Produkts bedeuten, dass der Benutzer die
Anleitung gelesen und die Nutzungsbedingungen akzeptiert hat. Der Hersteller haftet
nicht far Schéden aufgrund unsachgemdBer Verwendung. ES

ilMPORTANTE! CUIDA LA SEGURIDAD Y EL CONFORT DE TU MASCOTA.
LEE ATENTAMENTE LAS SIGUIENTES INSTRUCCIONES PARA GARANTIZAR UN USO
SEGURO Y ADECUADO DEL PRODUCTO.

Symbolos

A
AN

g NINFORMACION Consejos adicionales sobre el uso adecuado del
producto.

ADVERTENCIA Indica un riesgo potencial que puede provocar lesiones
graves.

PRECAUCION Indica situaciones que pueden causar dafios al producto o
lesiones leves.

A\ ADVERTENCIA

¢ El collar estd disefiado para los paseos diarios con el perro, permitiendo sujetar la
correa al anillo metdlico en forma de D.

¢ Este producto no esté disefiado para asegurar al perro durante el transporte en
automévil ni para situaciones que requieran una gran fuerza de retencién (por
ejemplo, tirones bruscos o carreras).

« El collar debe ajustarse correctamente: demasiado apretado o demasiado suelto
puede causar irritacién en la piel o permitir que el perro se escape.

« Al abrochar la hebilla, tenga cuidado de no pellizcar la piel o el pelo del perro.

¢ Uso exclusivo para actividades diarias — no utilizar como sistema de sujecién en
vehiculos.

« Elanillo D esta hecho de una aleacién de zinc con una resistencia declarada de 150
kg — no exceder este limite.

¢ Revise regularmente la cinta, la hebilla y las costuras. Sustituya el collar
inmediatamente en caso de dafios visibles.

* No deje al perro sin supervisién mientras lleve el collar - podria morderlo y debilitar
su resistencia.

« Siaparecen reacciones alérgicas (rascado, enrojecimiento, inquietud), suspenda su
uso.

« Mantener fuera del alcance de los nifios - las piezas pequefias (como la hebilla o el
anillo D) pueden ser ingeridas.

e Para mds informacién, péngase en contacto con su distribuidor local o visite
bebobi.pl.

El fabricante no se hace responsable del uso incorrecto, especialmente:
¢ uso del collar como sistema de sujecién en vehiculos,

* sobrecarga por encima de la resistencia indicada del anillo D,

¢ dafos causados por mordeduras o mantenimiento inadecuado,

¢ reacciones alérgicas al material.

El producto no sustituye los accesorios especializados de entrenamiento, rehabilitacién

o sequridad. El collar sirve Unicamente como accesorio de paseo diario y no afecta la
salud ni el comportamiento del animal si se utiliza correctamente.

/\ PRECAUCION

Limpiar manualmente con un pafio hiimedo y un detergente suave.

No usar lejia ni productos quimicos agresivos.

Secar al aire a temperatura ambiente — no usar secadora ni exponer directamente
al sol.

Guardar en un lugar seco y alejado del calor o la humedad.

Después del contacto con el agua (bafio o lluvia), dejar secar completamente antes
de volver a usar.

Sustituir inmediatamente en caso de rotura de la hebilla, dafos en la cinta o las
costuras, corrosion, deformacién del anillo D o marcas de mordidas.

La compra y el uso de este producto implican que el usuario ha leido y acepta las
condiciones de uso. El fabricante no se hace responsable de los darfios causados por
un uso inadecuado del collar.

IT

IMPORTANTE! ARANTISCI LA SICUREZZA E IL COMFORT DEL TUO ANIMALE. TI

PREGHIAMO DI

LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE LE SEGUENTI ISTRUZIONI PER

ASSICURARE UN USO CORRETTO E SICURO DEL PRODOTTO.

Symboli

n AVVERTENZA Indica un rischio potenziale che pud causare gravi lesioni.

JAN

ATTENZIONE Indica situazioni che possono causare danni al prodotto
o lesioni lievi.

L] NOTA Suggerimenti aggiuntivi per un uso corretto del prodotto.

1

A\ AVVERTENZA

Il collare & destinato alle passeggiate quotidiane con il cane e consente di
agganciare il guinzaglio al D-ring in metallo.

Il prodotto non € adatto a trattenere il cane durante il trasporto in auto né per
situazioni che richiedono un‘elevata forza di arresto (es. strattoni improvvisi o corsa
ad alta velocitd).

Il collare deve essere adeguatamente regolato: troppo stretto o troppo largo pué
causare irritazioni della pelle o permettere al cane diliberarsi.

Durante la chiusura della fibbia, prestare attenzione a non pizzicare la pelle o il pelo
del cane.

Il prodotto é destinato esclusivamente all’'uso quotidiano - non utilizzare come
sistema di sicurezza in veicoli.

Il D-ring é realizzato in lega di zinco con una resistenza di 150 kg — non superare
questo limite.

Controllare regolarmente lo stato della fettuccia, della fibbia e delle cuciture - in
caso di danni, sostituire immediatamente il collare.

Non lasciare il cane incustodito mentre indossa il collare — potrebbe morderlo o
masticarlo, riducendo la resistenza del prodotto.

In caso di reazione allergica (prurito, arrossamento, irrequietezza) interrompere
I'uso.

Tenere il collare fuori dalla portata dei bambini — piccoli elementi (es. fibbia, D-ring)
potrebbero essere ingeriti.

Per ulteriori informazioni, contatta il rivenditore locale o visita bebobi.pl.

Il produttore non & responsabile per 'uso improprio del prodotto, in particolare per:

utilizzo del collare per assicurare il cane in automobile,
superamento della resistenza dichiarata del D-ring,
danni causati da morsi o manutenzione inadeguata,
reazioni allergiche dell'animale ai materiali del collare.

Il prodotto non sostituisce accessori specialistici per I'addestramento, la riabilitazione o

la sicurezza. Il collare svolge esclusivamente la funzione di accessorio quotidiano per le
passeggiate e non influisce sulla salute o sul comportamento dell'animale se utilizzato
correttamente.

/\ ATTENZIONE

¢ Pulire a mano con un panno umido e un detergente delicato.

* Non utilizzare candeggianti o prodotti chimici aggressivi.

¢ Asciugare a temperatura ambiente — non utilizzare asciugatrice né esporre alla
luce solare diretta.

* Conservare in luogo asciutto, lontano da fonti di calore e umidita.

 Dopo il contatto con I'acqua (es. bagno del cane o passeggiata sotto la pioggia)
lasciare asciugare completamente il collare prima di riutilizzarlo.

¢ Sostituire immediatamente il collare se si notano: rotture o allentamenti della
fibbia, danni alla fettuccia o alle cuciture, corrosione o deformazione del D-ring,
segni di morsicature o abrasioni.

L'acquisto e I'utilizzo del prodotto implicano che l'utente abbia letto il manuale e
accetti le condizioni d’uso. Il produttore non é responsabile per I'uso non conforme
alle istruzioni.

Ccz

DULEZITE! DBEJTE NA BEZPECNOST A POHODLI VASEHO MAZLIGKA. PROSIME,
PRECTETE SI NASLEDUJICI POKYNY PRO BEZPECNE A SPRAVNE POUZIVANI
VYROBKU.

Symboly

A
TN

1
A\ VAROVANI

¢ Obojek je uréen pro kazdodenni prochézky se psem a umoziuje pripnuti voditka k
kovovému D-krouzku.

¢ Vyrobek neni uréen k zajisténi psa pfi prepravé v auté ani pro situace vyzadujici
velkou zadrzovaci silu (napf. prudké trhnuti nebo béh vysokou rychlosti).

¢ Obojek musi byt spravné nastaven - pfilis tésny nebo prilis volny mlze zpUsobit
odeérky nebo umoznit psovi se vyvléknout.

« PFizapindni spony dbejte na to, abyste nestipli kGzi nebo srst psa.

¢ Vyrobek je uréen pouze pro kazdodenni pouziti - nepouZivat jako zabezpecovaci
systém ve vozidle.

¢ D-krouzek je vyroben ze slitiny zinku s nosnosti 150 kg - tento limit

neprekracujte.

Pravidelné kontrolujte stav popruhu, spony a $vi - pii poskozeni obojek ihned

vymeénte.

¢ Nenechavejte psa bez dozoru s nasazenym obojkem - mohl by jej rozkousat a
tim snizit jeho pevnost.

« V pFipadé alergické reakce (svédéni, zarudnuti, neklid) — pfestaite vyrobek
pouzivat.

« Uchovaévejte mimo dosah déti - malé &asti (napf. spona, D-krouzek) mohou byt
spolknuty.

¢ Per ulteriori informazioni, contattare il rivenditore locale o visitare bebobi.pl.

VAROVANI Upozorfiuje na mozné riziko, které mulze vést k vaznému
zranéni.

UPOZORNENI Upozoriiuje na situace, které mohou zpUsobit poskozeni
vyrobku nebo lehké zranéni.

POZNAMKA Dalsi tipy pro spravné pouzivani vyrobku.

Vyrobce nenese odpovédnost za pouZivani v rozporu s uréenim, zejména za:
¢ pouziti obojku k zajisténi psa v automobiluy,

e prekroceni udané nosnosti D-krouzku,

* poskozeni zplsobené rozkousénim nebo nespravnou Gdrzbou,

* alergické reakce zvifete na material obojku.

Vyrobek nenahrazuje specializované vycvikové, rehabilitaéni ani bezpeénostni
pomiicky. Obojek slouzi pouze jako kazdodenni prochdzkovy doplnék a nemé vliv na
zdravi ¢i chovani zvifete, pokud je pouZivan spravné.




/\ UPOZORNENI

Cistit ruéné vihkym hadfikem a jemnym &isticim prostfedkem.

NepouZivat bélidla ani agresivni chemikalie.

Susit pfi pokojové teploté — nepouzivat susicku ani nevystavovat pfimému slunci.
Skladovat na suchém misté, mimo zdroje tepla a vihkosti.

Po kontaktu s vodou (napf. koupéni psa nebo prochézka v desti) nechat obojek
zcela vyschnout pfed opétovnym pouzitim.

Obojek je tfeba okamzité vyménit, pokud zaznamenate: prasklinu nebo uvolnéni
spony, poskozeni popruhu nebo $vi, korozi nebo deformaci D-krouzku, stopy po
okusu nebo odéru.

Zakoupenim a pouzivdnim vyrobku uzivatel potvrzuje, Ze se seznédmil s ndvodem k
pouZiti a souhlasi s podminkami pouZivani. Vyrobce nenese odpovédnost za pouZivani
v rozporu s ndvodem.

FR

IMPORTANT! ASSUREZ LA SECURITE ET LE CONFORT DE VOTRE ANIMAL

VEUILLEZ LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT LES

INSTRUCTIONS CI-DESSOUS AFIN DE

GARANTIR UNE UTILISATION SURE ET APPROPRIEE DU PRODUIT.

Symboles

AVERTISSEMENT Indique un risque potentiel pouvant entrainer des
blessures graves.

A
JAN

i

ATTENTION Indique des situations pouvant endommager le produit ou
causer des blessures mineures.

REMARQUE Conseils supplémentaires concernant une utilisation correcte.

&\ AVERTISSEMENT

Le collier est destiné aux promenades quotidiennes avec votre chien et permet
d'attacher la laisse & 'anneau en D métallique.

Le produit n'est pas congu pour retenir le chien lors du transport en voiture ni pour
des situations nécessitant une forte capacité de retenue (ex. tir soudain, course &
grande vitesse).

Le collier doit étre correctement ajusté : trop serré ou trop lache, il peut causer
des irritations cutanées ou permettre au chien de se libérer.

Lors de la fermeture de la boucle, veillez @ ne pas pincer la peau ou les poils du
chien.

Le produit est destiné uniquement & un usage quotidien - ne pas utiliser comme
systéme de sécurité dans un véhicule.

L'anneau en D est fabriqué en alliage de zinc et posséde une résistance de 150 kg
- ne pas dépasser cette charge.

Contrdlez réguliérement I'état de la sangle, de la boucle et des coutures — en cas
de dommage, remplacez immédiatement le collier.

Ne laissez jamais le chien sans surveillance lorsqu’il porte le collier — il pourrait le
mdécher ou le ronger, ce qui affaiblirait sa résistance.

En cas de réaction allergique (démangeaisons, rougeurs, agitation), cessez
I'utilisation du produit.

Ne laissez pas le collier a la portée des enfants — de petites piéces (boucle,
anneau en D) pourraient étre avalées.

Pour plus d’'informations, contactez votre revendeur local ou visitez bebobi.pl.

Le fabricant n’est pas responsable des conséquences d'une utilisation non conforme,
notamment :

.
.

Le

utilisation du collier pour attacher le chien dans une voiture,
dépassement de la résistance indiquée de I'anneau en D,
dommages causés par des morsures ou un entretien inapproprié,
réactions allergiques des animaux aux matériaux du collier.

produit ne remplace pas des accessoires spécialisés d’entrainement, de

/\ ATTENTION

Nettoyer & la main avec un chiffon humide et un détergent doux.

Ne pas utiliser d’eau de Javel ni de produits chimiques agressifs.

Sécher a température ambiante - ne pas utiliser de séche-linge et ne pas exposer &
la lumiére directe du soleil.

Conserver dans un endroit sec, d I'abri de la chaleur et de I'lhumidité.

Aprés contact avec I'eau (ex. baignade du chien ou promenade sous la pluie), laisser
sécher complétement le collier avant de le remettre.

Remplacez immeédiatement le collier si vous constatez : fissure ou reldchement de la
boucle, dommages de la sangle ou des coutures, corrosion ou déformation de
I'anneau en D, traces de morsures ou d’usure.

L'achat et I'utilisation du produit impliquent que I'utilisateur a lu le manuel et accepte les
conditions d'utilisation. Le fabricant n’est pas responsable des conséquences liées & une
utilisation non conforme.

NL

BELANGRIJK! ZORG VOOR DE VEILIGHEID EN HET COMFORT VAN UW HUISDIER.
LEES DE ONDERSTAANDE INSTRUCTIES ZORGVULDIG DOOR OM EEN VEILIG EN
CORRECT GEBRUIK VAN HET PRODUCT TE GARANDEREN.

Symbolen

WAARSCHUWING Geeft een potentieel risico aan dat kan leiden tot ernstig
letsel.

A
JAN

L] INFORMATIE Aanvullende tips voor correct gebruik.

1
A WAARSCHUWING

* De halsband is bedoeld voor dagelikse wandelingen met de hond en biedt de
mogelijkheid om een lijn aan de metalen D-ring te bevestigen.

¢ Het product is niet bedoeld voor het vastzetten van de hond in een auto of voor
situaties waarin een grote trekkracht vereist is (bijv. plotseling trekken of rennen
met hoge snelheid).

¢ De halsband moet correct worden afgesteld — te strak of te los kan huidirritatie
veroorzaken of de hond in staat stellen zich los te maken.

* Wees voorzichtig bij het sluiten van de gesp om te voorkomen dat de huid of
vacht van de hond bekneld raakt.

¢ Het product is uitsluitend bedoeld voor dagelijks gebruik — niet gebruiken als
veiligheidssysteem in voertuigen.

¢ De D-ring is gemaakt van een zinklegering met een belastbaarheid van 150 kg —
overschrijd dit niet.

* Controleer regelmatig de staat van de band, de gesp en de naden - bijj
beschadiging de halsband direct vervangen.

¢ Laat de hond niet zonder toezicht met de halsband om - hij kan eraan knagen,
waardoor de sterkte afneemt.

« Bij een allergische reactie (krabben, roodheid, onrust) - stop het gebruik.

« Buiten bereik van kinderen houden - kleine onderdelen (bijv. gesp, D—ring) kunnen
worden ingeslikt.

* Voor meer informatie kunt u contact opnemen met uw lokale dealer of bebobi.pl
bezoeken.

LET OP Geeft situaties aan die schade aan het product of lichte
verwondingen kunnen veroorzaken.

De fabrikant is niet aansprakelijk voor verkeerd gebruik, met name voor:
¢ het gebruik van de halsband om een hond in een auto vast te zetten,
* overbelasting boven de aangegeven sterkte van de D-ring,

* beschadiging door knagen of onjuiste verzorging,

« allergische reacties van dieren op het materiaal van de halsband.

Het product vervangt geen gespecialiseerde trainings-,_revalidatie-  of

rééducation ou de sécurité. Le collier sert uniguement d'accessoire de promenade

guotidien et n'a_aucune influence sur la santé ou le comportement de I'animal

veiligheidsaccessoires. De_halsband dient uitsluitend als dagelijks wandelaccessoire
en heeft geen invioed op de gezondheid of het gedrag_van het dier wanneer het

lorsqu'il est utilisé conformément aux instructions.

volgens de instructies wordt gebruikt.

/\ LETOP

Met de hand reinigen met een vochtige doek en een mild schoonmaakmiddel.

Geen bleekmiddel of agressieve chemicalién gebruiken.

Op kamertemperatuur laten drogen — geen wasdroger gebruiken of blootstellen aan
direct zonlicht.

Op een droge plaats bewaren, uit de buurt van warmte en vocht.

Na contact met water (bijv. hond gewassen of wandelen in de regen) — de halsband
volledig laten drogen voordat u deze opnieuw gebruikt.

Vervang de halsband onmiddellijk als u merkt: een breuk of losraken van de gesp,
beschadiging van de band of naden, corrosie of vervorming van de D-ring,
bijtsporen of slijtage.

Aankoop en gebruik van dit product betekenen dat de gebruiker de handleiding heeft
gelezen en de gebruiksvoorwaarden accepteert. De fabrikant is niet verantwoordelijk
voor gevolgen van gebruik in strijd met de instructies.

DK

VIGTIGT!

SIKR DIN HUNDS SIKKERHED OG KOMFORT. LAS VENLIGST

NEDENSTAENDE VEJLEDNING GRUNDIGT FOR AT SIKRE KORREKT OG SIKKER BRUG
AF PRODUKTET.

Symboler

ADVARSEL Angiver en potentiel risiko, der kan fgre til alvorlige skader.

A
JAN

i

BEMZRK Angiver situationer, der kan forarsage skader pd& produktet eller
mindre personskader.

INFORMATION Yderligere tips til korrekt brug.

A\ ADVARSEL

Halsbdndet er beregnet til daglige gature med hunden og giver mulighed for at
fastgere en line til den metal-D-ring.

Produktet er ikke beregnet til at sikre hunden under transport i bil eller til situationer,
der krcever stor standsekraft (f.eks. pludselige ryk eller lsb med hej fart).

Halsbéndet skal veere korrekt justeret — for stramt eller for lest kan give
hudafskrabninger eller gere det muligt for hunden at slippe fri.

Vcer forsigtig, nar du lukker spcendet, s& du ikke klemmer hundens hud eller pels.
Produktet er kun til daglig brug — mad ikke anvendes som sikkerhedssystem i
keretgjer.

D-ringen er fremstillet af en zinklegering med en styrke pé 150 kg - overskrid ikke
denne belastning.

Kontrollér jeevnligt bénd, spaende og syninger — udskift halsb&ndet omgdende ved
skader.

Lad ikke hunden veere uden opsyn med halsbéandet pé - den kan bide i det, hvilket
svoekker holdbarheden.

Ved allergiske reaktioner (klge, redme, uro) — stop brugen.

Hold halsbéndet uden for berns reekkevidde — smé& dele (speende, D-ring) kan
sluges.

For yderligere information kontakt din lokale forhandler eller besag bebobi.pl.

Producenten er ikke ansvarlig for konsekvenser af ukorrekt brug, iscer:

brug af halsbdndet til fastgerelse af hunden i bil,
overbelastning ud over den deklarerede styrke af D-ringen,
skader som falge af bid eller forkert vedligeholdelse,
allergiske reaktioner hos dyr p& materialet.

Produktet erstatter ikke specialiseret troenings-, rehabiliterings-_eller sikkerhedsudstyr.

Halsbéndet er kun et dagligt gdtilbeher og_pdvirker ikke dyrets sundhed eller adfcerd,
ndr det bruges korrekt.

/\ BEMZRK

* Renger i hdnden med en fugtig klud og mildt rengeringsmiddel.
¢ Brug ikke blegemiddel eller stcerke kemikalier.



¢ Ter ved stuetemperatur - brug ikke terretumbler eller udscet for direkte sollys.

¢ Opbevares tort og veek fra varmekilder og fugt.

« Efter kontakt med vand (f.eks. badning af hund eller regnvejr) - lad halsbé&ndet
torre helt, for det bruges igen.

e Udskift straks halsbdndet, hvis du bemcerker: brud eller lgsnelse af spaendet,
skader pd band eller syninger, korrosion eller deformation af D-ringen,
bidemaerker eller slid.

Kob og brug af produktet betyder, at brugeren har lcest brugervejledningen og
accepterer betingelserne. Producenten er ikke ansvarlig for konsekvenser ved brug i
strid med instruktionerne.

SE

iVIKTIGT! SAKERSTALL DITT HUSDJURS SAKERHET OCH KOMFORT. LAS NOGA
IGENOM NEDANSTAENDE INSTRUKTIONER FOR ATT GARANTERA SAKER OCH
KORREKT ANVANDNING AV PRODUKTEN.

Symboler
n VARNING Anger en potentiell risk som kan orsaka allvarliga skador.

OBS Anger situationer som kan orsaka skador pd produkten eller lindriga
personskador.

e INFORMATION Ytterligare rekommendationer fér korrekt anvéndning.

A VARNING

¢ Halsbandet ar avsett fér dagliga promenader med hunden och goér det majligt att
fésta kopplet i den metalliska D-ringen.

¢ Produkten dr inte avsedd foér att sékra hunden vid transport i bil eller fér situationer
som kréver hdg belastningskapacitet (t.ex. plétsliga ryck eller snabb 16pning).

« Halsbandet ska justeras korrekt — for 10st eller for hart kan orsaka hudirritation eller
I&ta hunden ta sig ur halsbandet.

« Var forsiktig nar du sténger spénnet sé att hundens hud eller pdls inte kléms.

¢ Produkten &r endast avsedd for vardagligt bruk - anvand den inte som
sdkerhetssystem i fordon.

e D-ringen &r tillverkad av en zinklegering med en hdllfasthet pé 150 kg - 6verskrid
inte denna belastning.

¢ Kontrollera regelbundet band, spénne och sdmmar — byt ut halsbandet omedelbart
vid skador.

¢ Létinte hunden vara utan uppsikt med halsbandet pé - den kan tugga pd det och
minska dess hdllbarhet.

« Vid allergiska reaktioner (kidda, rodnad, oro) — avsluta anvéndningen.

« Férvara utom réckhall fér barn — sma delar (spanne, D-ring) kan svdljas.

¢ For mer information, kontakta din lokala dterforsaljare eller besék bebobi.pl.

Tillverkaren ansvarar inte for konsekvenser vid felaktig anvéandning, sérskilt:
¢ anvandning av halsbandet for att sékra hunden i bil,
« overbelastning 6ver den deklarerade hdllfastheten fér D-ringen,
» skador orsakade av tuggande eller felaktig skétsel,
 allergiska reaktioner frén djur mot materialet.

Produkten ersditter inte specialiserade tréinings-, rehabiliterings- eller séikerhetstillbehér.
Halsbandet dr endast ett vardagstillbehér fér promenader och pdverkar inte djurets
hdlsa eller beteende ndr det anvdnds korrekt.

/\ OBS

¢ Rengér fér hand med en fuktig trasa och milt rengéringsmedel.

¢ Anvénd inte blekmedel eller starka kemikalier.

¢ Torkairumstemperatur — anvénd inte torktumlare och utsatt inte for direkt solljus.

« Forvara torrt och skyddat fréin véirmekadillor och fukt.

o Efter kontakt med vatten (t.ex. bad eller regn) - |&t halsbandet torka helt innan det
anvands igen.

¢ Byt omedelbart ut halsbandet om du madrker: sprickor eller lossnande spdnne,
skador pd band eller sommar, korrosion eller deformation av D-ringen, bitmarken
eller slitage.

Kép och anvdndning av produkten innebdr att anvdndaren har Idst manualen och
accepterar villkoren. Tillverkaren ansvarar inte fér konsekvenser av anvéndning i strid
med instruktionerna.

NO

VIKTIG! SORG FOR SIKKERHET OG KOMFORT FOR KJALEDYRET DITT. LES
FOLGENDE INSTRUKSJONER N@YE FOR A SIKRE TRYGG OG KORREKT BRUK AV
PRODUKTET.

Symboler
n ADVARSEL Indikerer potensiell risiko som kan fere til alvorlig skade.

N
i
A ADVARSEL

e Halsbandet er ment for daglige turer med hunden og gir mulighet til & feste bdndet til
D-ringen i metall.

e Produktet er ikke beregnet pd & sikre hunden i bil eller til situasjoner som krever hey
belastningsstyrke (f.eks. plutselige rykk eller lsping med hay hastighet).

* Halsbéndet ma justeres riktig — for stramt eller for last kan fere til hudirritasjon eller
gjere det mulig for hunden & slippe ut.

o Vcer forsiktig nar du lukker spennen for @ unnga & klemme hud eller pels.

« Produktet er kun til daglig bruk - ikke bruk det som sikkerhetssystem i kjoretoy.

« D-ringen er laget av sinklegering og har en styrke pé 150 kg - ikke overstig denne
belastningen.

« Kontroller jevnlig béndet, spennen og ssmmene - bytt halsbdndet umiddelbart hvis
du oppdager skader.

 lkke la hunden vcere uten tilsyn med halsbéndet p& - den kan tygge pd det og
svekke holdbarheten.

« Ved allergiske reaksjoner (kige, radhet, uro) - stopp bruken.

« Oppbevares utilgjengelig for barn — smé& deler (spenne, D-ring) kan svelges.

¢ For mer informasjon kontakt lokal forhandler eller besak bebobi.pl.

OBS Indikerer situasjoner som kan fere til skade pd produktet eller mindre
personskader.

INFORMASJON Tilleggsrdd for riktig bruk.

Produsenten er ikke ansvarlig for konsekvenser av feil bruk, spesielt:
« bruk av halsbdand til & sikre hunden i bil,

* belastning over D-ringens deklarerte styrke,

« skader fordrsaket av tygging eller feil vedlikehold,

« allergiske reaksjoner hos dyr pé& materialet.

Produktet erstatter ikke spesialisert trenings-, rehabiliterings- eller sikkerhetsutstyr.
Halsbdndet er kun et daglig_turtilbeher og pdvirker ikke dyrets helse eller atferd ved
korrekt bruk.

/\ OBS

« Rengjer for hdnd med en fuktig klut og mildt rengjeringsmiddel.

Ikke bruk blekemiddel eller sterke kjemikalier.

¢ Tork ved romtemperatur — ikke bruk terketrommel eller utsett for direkte sollys.

¢ Oppbevares tort, borte fra varme og fuktighet.

« Etter kontakt med vann (f.eks. bading eller regn) — la halsbdndet terke helt for bruk.

« Bytt umiddelbart ved: brudd eller Igs spenne, skader p& bdand eller ssmmer,
korrosjon eller deformasjon av D-ring, bittmerker eller slitasje.

Kjep og bruk av produktet innebcerer at brukeren har lest manualen og akseptert

vilkérene. Produsenten er ikke ansvarlig for bruk i strid med instruksjonene.
Fl

TARKEAA! HUOLEHDI LEMMIKKISI TURVALLISUUDESTA JA MUKAVUUDESTA. LUE
ALLA OLEVAT OHJEET VARMISTAUKSEKSI TUOTTEEN TURVALLISESTA JA OIKEASTA
KAYTOSTA.

Symbolit

VAROITUS Ilimaisee mahdollisen riskin, joka voi johtaa vakaviin
vammoihin.
HUOMIO Ilimaisee tilanteita, jotka voivat aiheuttaa tuotteen

vaurioitumisen tai lieviéd vammoja.

N
i
A VAROITUS

¢ Kaulapanta on tarkoitettu pdivittdisiin kévelyihin koiran kanssa ja mahdollistaa
taluttimen kiinnittdmisen metalliseen D-renkaaseen.

¢ Tuotetta ei ole tarkoitettu koiran kiinnittéimiseen autossa kuljetuksen aikana tai
tilanteisiin, jotka edellyttévéat suurta vetolujuutta (esim. dkilliset nykdisyt, kovalla
vauhdilla juokseminen).

¢ Kaulapanta on tava oikein - liian 16ysd tai liian tiukka panta voi aiheuttaa
ihon hiertymid tai antaa koiran irrottautua pannasta.

¢ Ole varovainen kiinnittdessdsi soljen, jotta koiran ihoa tai turkkia ei jaa valiin.

¢ Tuote on tarkoitettu vain paivittdiseen kayttéén - sitd ei saa kdyttad
ajoneuvojen turvajdrjestelmand.

¢ D-rengas on valmistettu sinkkiseoksesta, ja sen vetolujuus on 150 kg — dld ylitd
tatd kuormitusta.

« Tarkista sédannéllisesti hihna, solki ja ompeleet - vaihda kaulapanta heti, jos
havaitset vaurioita.

« Ald jitd koiraa ilman valvontaa kaulapanta pdélld - koira voi purra tai

pureskella pantaa, miké heikent&d sen kestévyytté.

Jos ilmenee allergisia reaktioita (kutina, punoitus, levottomuus) - lopeta kaytté.

Pidé tuote poissa lasten ulottuvilta — pienet osat (solki, D-rengas) voivat

aiheuttaa tukehtumisvaaran.

Lisatietoja saat paikalliselta jélleenmyyjciltd tai osoitteesta bebobi.pl.

TIETOA Liscvinkkejd oikeaan kayttéon.

.

.

Valmistaja ei vastaa vadrinkaytostd aiheutuvista seurauksista, erityisesti:
¢ kaulapannan kéytostd koiran kiinnittédmiseen ajoneuvossa,

¢ D-renkaan ilmoitetun vetolujuuden ylittémisestd,

* vaurioista, jotka johtuvat pureskelusta tai virheellisesté hoidosta,

* eldinten allergisista reaktioista tuotteen materiaaleihin.

Tuote ei korvaa erikoistuneita koulutus-, kuntoutus- tai turvavarusteita. Kaulapanta
on_tarkoitettu vain péivittdiseksi ulkoilutarvikkeeksi eiké vaikuta eléimen terveyteen
tai kayttédytymiseen oikeaoppisesti kdytettynd.

/\ OBS

* Puhdista kdsin kostealla liinalla ja miedolla pesuaineella.

» Ald kéytd valkaisuaineita tai voimakkaita kemikaaleja.

¢ Kuivaa huoneenldmméssa - dalé kayté kuivausrumpua élakd altista suoralle
auringonvalolle.

¢ Sailytd kuivassa paikassa, erillaan lammonldhteistd ja kosteudesta.

« Jos kaulapanta kastuu (esim. pesun tai sateen jélkeen) — anna sen kuivua téysin
ennen uudelleenkayttéd.

¢ Vaihda kaulapanta vdlittdémdsti, jos huomaat: soljen halkeamisen tai
16ystymisen, hihnan tai ompeleiden vaurioitumisen, metallisen D-renkaan
korroosion tai muodonmuutoksen, pureskelun jalkié tai kulumia.

Tuotteen osto ja kdyttd tarkoittavat, ettd kdyttdjd on lukenut kdyttéohjeen ja
hyvdksyy sen ehdot. Valmistaja ei ole vastuussa kaulapannan kdytdstd ohjeiden

vastaisesti.
IS

MIKILVAGT! TRYGGDU ORYGGI OG PAGINDI G/ALUDYRSINS biNS.
VINSAMLEGAST LESTU EFTIRFARANDI LEIDBEININGAR TIL AD TRYGGJA RETTA
OG ORUGGA NOTKUN VORUNNAR.

Takn

A

VIBVORUN Gefur il
alvarlegum meidslum.

kynna hugsanlega hcettu sem getur valdid



VARUP Gefur til kynna adstcedur sem geta valdid skemmdum & vérunni
eda minnihattar meidslum.

A

L] UPPLYSINGAR Vidbotarleidbeiningar um rétta notkun.

A VIPVORUN

.

Halskraginn er cetladur til daglegra génguferda med hundinum og gerir kleift ad
festa taum vid malm D-hringinn.

Varan er ekki cetlud til ad festa hund i bilaflutningum né fyrir adstoedur sem krefjast
mikils togstyrks (t.d. rykk eda hlaup med mikilli hrada).

Hélskraginn verdur ad passa rétt — of laus eda of préongur getur valdid ndningi &
had eda leyft hundinum ad losa sig ar kraganum.

Geettu varadar pegar smellan er fest, svo hiid eda feldur hundsins klemmist ekki.
Varan er eingéngu aetlud til daglegrar notkunar — ekki nota sem 6ryggisbinad i
farartcekjum.

D-hringurinn er Gr sinkblendi med burdargetu upp @ 150 kg — ekki fara yfir pé
pyngd.

Athugadu reglulega dstand dlar, smellu og sauma - skiptu strax um kraga ef
skemmdir koma i ljés.

Ekki skilja hund eftir eftirlitslausan med kragann @ - hann goeti nagad hann og
dregid Ur endingu hans.

Ef ofncemisvidbrogd koma fram (kl&di, rodi, 6réleiki) — hoettu notkun.

Geymid fjarri bornum — smair hlutir (t.d. smella, D-hringur) geta verid heettulegir ef
peir eru gleyptir.

Frekari upplysingar ma f& hjé stadbundnum séluadila eda & bebobi.pl.

Framleidandinn ber ekki ébyrgd a afleidingum rangrar notkunar, sérstaklegar:

.

notkun kragans til ad festa hund 1 bil,

ofhledslu umfram burdargetu D-hringsins,
skemmdum vegna nagls eda rangrar umhirdu,
ofncemisvidbrégdum dyra vid efni kragans.

Varan kemur ekki i stad sérstakra cefinga-, endurhcefingar- eda_oéryggisbinadar.

Hdalskraginn er eingdngu venjulegt géngutaeki og_hefur engin dhrif & heilsu eda hegdun
dyrsins ef notadur er rétt.

/\ VARUD

Hreinsié med rékum klGt og mildum hreinsiefnum.

Ekki nota bleikiefni eda sterk efni.

burrkid vié stofuhita — ekki nota purrkara eda hafa i beinu sélarljési.

Geymid @ purrum stad, fjarri hita og raka.

Ef kraginn blotnar (t.d. eftir bad eda rigningu) - leyfié honum aé porna alveg &dur
en hann er notadur aftur.

Skiptid strax um kraga ef eftirfarandi sést: sprungin eda laus smella, skemmd 6l
eda saumar, teerdur eda aflagadur D-hringur, nagmerki eda slit.

Kaup og notkun vérunnar pydir ad notandi hefur lesid leidbeiningar og sampykkir
skilméla. Framleidandi ber ekki Gbyrgd & notkun sem er i 6samraemi vid leidbeiningar.

TAHTIS! HOOLITSE OMA LEMMIKU TURVALISUSE JA MUGAVUSE EEST. PALUME
TUTVUDA ALLPOOL OLEVATE JUHI-ISTEGA, ET TAGADA TOOTE OHUTU JA OIGE
KASUTAMINE.

Sumbolid

n HOIATUS Ndéitab véimalikku ohtu, mis véib péhjustada tésiseid vigastusi.

AN

ETTEVAATUST Nditab olukordi, mis véivad péhjustada toote kahjustumist véi
kergeid vigastusi.

INFO Tdiendavad soovitused 6ige kasutuse kohta.

i

A\ HOIATUS

¢ Kaelarihm on méeldud igapdevasteks jalutuskéikudeks koeraga ning véimaldab
kinnitada rihma metallist D-rénga kulge.

¢ Toode ei ole mdeldud koera kinnitamiseks autos ega olukordadesse, mis néuavad
suurt témbetugevust (nt jarsud tdmbed véi suure kiirusega jooksmine).

¢ Kaelarihm peab olema digesti reguleeritud — liiga 16tv voi liga pingul rihm véib
pohjustada naha héérumist véi lubada koeral rihmast véljuda.

« Sulgemisel ole ettevaatlik, et koera nahk véi karv ei jédks pandla vahele.

¢ Toode on mdeldud ainult igapéevaseks kasutuseks — mitte kasutada séidukis
turvasiisteemina.

¢ D-rdngas on valmistatud tsingisulamast, kandevéimega 150 kg - ¢ra Uleta seda
koormust.

¢ Kontrolli regulaarselt rihma, pandlat ja 6mblusi - kahjustuste iimnemisel vaheta
kaelarihm kohe vdlja.

o Ara jata koera jarelvalveta kaelarihmaga - koer vib seda nérida ja véhendada

selle vastupidavust.

Allergiliste reaktsioonide korral (sugelus, punetus, rahutus) — I6peta kasutamine.

Hoia lastele kattesaamatus kohas - vdikesed osad (pannal, D-réngas) véivad olla

allaneelamisel ohtlikud.

« Lisainfo: kohalik mauja véi bebobi.pl.

Tootja ei vastuta védarkasutusest tulenevate tagajargede eest, eriti:
¢ kaelarihma kasutamise eest koera kinnitamiseks autos,

¢ D-rénga lubatud kandevéime Gletamise eest,

¢ ndrimisest véi valest hooldusest tingitud kahjustuste eest,

¢ loomade allergiliste reaktsioonide eest materjalile.

Toode ei asenda spetsiaalseid treening-,_rehabilitatsiooni- ega turvatarvikuid.
Kaelarihm on _médeldud Uksnes igapdevaseks jalutusvarustuseks ega mdjuta looma
tervist ega kditumist, kui seda kasutatakse digesti.

/\ ETTEVAATUST

¢ Puhasta kdsitsi niiske lapiga ja érna puhastusvahendiga.

» Ara kasuta pleegitusaineid ega tugevaid kemikaale.

¢ Kuivata toatemperatuuril - dra kasuta trummelkuivatit ega aseta otsese
pdikesevalguse katte.

¢ Hoia kuivas kohas, eemal kuumusest ja niiskusest.

o Kui kaelarihm saab mérjaks (nt pesu véi vihma téttu) — lase sellel enne uuesti
kasutamist téielikult kuivada.

¢ Vaheta kaelarihm vdlja kohe, kui mdrkad: murdunud véi I6dvenenud pandailt,
kahjustatud rihma véi 6mblusi, roostes voi deformeerunud D-réngast, narimisjalgi
v6i kulumist.

Toote ostmine ja kasutamine tdhendab, et kasutaja on juhendit lugenud ja tingimustega
néustunud. Tootja ei vastuta juhiste vastase kasutuse eest.

Lv

SVARIGI! RUPEJIES PAR SAVU MILULU DROSIBU UN KOMFORTU. LODZU,
IEPAZISTIES AR TALAK NORADITAJAM INSTRUKCIJAM, LAl NODROSINATU
PRODUKTA DROSU UN PAREIZU LIETOSANU.

Simboli

A
AN

. INFORMACIJA Papildu noradijumi pareizai lietosanai.

1
A BRIDINAJUMS

¢ Aizdare ir paredzéta ikdienas pastaigdm ar suni, laujot pievienot pavadu pie metdla
D-gredzena.

BRIDINAJUMS Nordda uz potencidlu risku, kas var izraisit nopietnus
savainojumus.

UZMANIBU Nordada uz situdcijam, kas var izraisit produkta bojdjumus vai
vieglus savainojumus.

Produkts nav paredzéts suna nostiprindSanai automobill un nav izmantojams
situdcijas, kur nepieciesama liela izturiba (piem., strauji ravienu brizi, skrieana lield
atruma).

Aizdarei jabit pareizi noregulétai — pardk cieSa vai pardk valiga var radit Gdas
kairingjumu vai laut sunim izk|at briviba.

Aizverot spradzi, ievérojiet piesardzibu, lai nesaspiestu suna ddu vai spalvu.
Produkts paredzéts tikai ikdienas lietoSanai — to nedrikst izmantot k& drosibas
sistému transportlidzek|os.

D-gredzens izgatavots no cinka sakauséjuma ar izturibu 150 kg - nepdrsniedziet $o
slodzi.

Reguldri pdrbaudiet siksnu, spradzi un Suves — bojdjumu gadijuma nekavéjoties
nomainiet kakla siksnu.

Neatstdjiet suni bez uzraudzibas ar uzvilktu kakla siksnu - suns to var sagrauzt,
samazinot izturibu.

Alergiskas reakcijas gadijuma (nieze, apsartums, nemiers) — partrauciet lietosanu.
Uzglabdijiet bérniem nepieejama vietd — mazas detalas (spradze, D-gredzens) var
radit aizrisands risku.

Plasaku informaciju meklgjiet pie vietgja izplatitgja vai vietné bebobi.pl.

Razotdjs neuznemas atbildibu par sekdm, kas raduddas nepareizas lietoSanas dél, ipasi:

kakla siksnas izmantoSanu suna nostiprindSanai automobili,
D-gredzena deklarétas izturibas pdrsniegsanu,

bojajumiem kosanas vai nepietiekamas kopsanas dé|,
dzivnieka alergiskdm reakcijam pret materidlu.

Produkts neaizstdj_specidlus treninu, rehabilitdcijas vai drosibas piederumus. Kakla

siksna ir paredzéta tikai ikdienas pastaigdm un neietekmé dzivnieka veselibu un
uzvedibu, ja to lieto atbilstosi noradijumiem.

/\ UZMANIBU

Tirit ar rokam, izmantojot mitru drénu un maigu tirisanas lidzekli.

Nelietot balinatajus vai stipras kimiskas vielas.

Zavét istabas temperatird — neizmantot velas zavétaju un nepaklaut tiesiem saules
stariem.

Uzglabat sausa vietd, talu no karstuma un mitruma avotiem.

P&c saskares ar Gdeni (pieméram, péc peldes vai lietus) — |aut kakla siksnai pilntba
noZat pirms atkartotas lietoSanas.

Nekavéjoties nomainit, ja novérojat: bojatu vai atbrivojusos spradzi, bojatu siksnu
vai Suves, koroziju vai deformétu D-gredzenu, koSanas pédas vai nodilumu.

Produkta iegdde un lietoSana nozimé, ka lietotdjs ir iepazinies ar instrukciju un piekrit
lietoSanas noteikumiem. RaZotajs neuznemas atbildibu par sekdm, kas radusas,
neievérojot instrukcijas.

LT

SVARBU! RUPINKITES SAVO AUGINTINIO SAUGUMU IR KOMFORTU. PRASOME
PERSKAITYTI TOLIAU PATEIKTAS INSTRUKCIJAS, KAD UZTIKRINTUMETE SAUGY IR
TEISINGA PRODUKTO NAUDOJIMA.

Simboliai

JSPEJIMAS Nurodo galimg pavojy, galintj sukelti rimtus suzalojimus.

A
TN

L INFORMACIJA Papildomi patarimai tinkamam naudojimui.

1

DEMESIO Nurodo situacijas, kurios gali sukelti produkto pazeidimus arba
nedidelius suZalojimus.

A ISPEJIMAS

Antkaklis skirtas kasdieniams pasivaik§€iojimams su Sunimi ir leidZia prisegti
pavadélj prie metalinio D Ziedo.

Produktas néra skirtas Suns tvirtinimui automobilyje ar situacijoms, kurioms
reikalinga didelé traukimo jéga (pvz, staigas trakteléjimai ar greitas bégimas).
Antkaklis turi bati tinkamai sureguliuotas - per laisvas arba per ankstas gali
sukelti odos trynimgq arba leisti Suniui istrakti.



Uzsegdami sagtj bakite atsargis, kad neprispaustumeéte suns odos ar kailio.
Produktas skirtas tik kasdieniam naudojimui - nenaudoti kaip saugos sistemos
transporto priemonése.

D Ziedas pagamintas i§ cinko lydinio, jo tvirtumas - 150 kg. NevirSykite Sios

apkrovos.

Reguliariai tikrinkite dirzelj, sagtj ir sililes - pastebéje pazeidimy, antkaklj iskart
pakeiskite.

NepriziGrimas $uo gali antkaklj sukramtyti — tai sumazina jo patvaruma.

Pasireiskus alerginéms reakcijoms (niezulys, paraudimas, nerimas) - nutraukite
naudojimaq.

Laikykite vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje — smulkios detalés (sagtis, D ziedas) gali
bati prarijomos.

Daugiau informacijos: vietinis pardavéjas arba bebobi.pl.

Gamintojas neatsako uz netinkamo naudojimo pasekmes, ypac:

antkaklio naudojimg $uns tvirtinimui automobilyje,

D Ziedo deklaruotos apkrovos virsijimq,

pazeidimus dél kramtymo arba netinkamos priezidros,
gyvany alergines reakcijas.

Produktas nepakeiCia specializuotos dresdros, reabilitacijos ar saugos jrangos. Antkaklis
yra_tik kasdiene pasivaiksCiojimo priemone ir,_naudojamas pagal instrukcijq, neturi
jtakos gyvano sveikatai ir elgesiui.

D-NpbCTEHBLT € M3pa6oTeH OT LMHKOBa CMiaB C U3ApbXIMBOCT 150 kr — He
npeByiLLaBaliTe TOBa HaToBapBaHe.

MNpoBepsBaiiTe peJOBHO CLCTOAHNETO Ha NeHTaTa, KaTapamaTa W LieBoBeTe — Mpu
nospega He3abaBHO CMeHeTe HalUWHMKa.

He ocTaBsiiTe Ky4eTo 6e3 HaA30p C NOCTaBeH HALUMIAHUK — MOXe /a ro rpuse, Koeto
HamansiBa 3ApaBuiHaTa My.

Mpu anepruuna peakums (cbpbex, 3auepssiBaHe, 6e3MoKoIACTBO) — cnpeTe ynoTpe6aTa.
BAa ce nasu oT pgeua - mankute uactu (katapama, D-npbCTeH) moraT Aa 6baaT
norb/aHaTy.

3a noseye NHPOPMaLIA Ce CBBPXETE C MeCTHUS ANCTPUBYTOp unm nocetete bebobi.pl.

Mpov3BOANTENAT HE HOCW OTFOBOPHOCT 3a MOCNEACTBUS OT HenmpasuaHa ynotpe6a, mo-
cneumanHo:

MpoaykTbT He

13MoN3BaHe Ha HalWiiHMKa 3a o6e3onacsiBaHe B aBTOMO6W,
npeToBapBaHe Haj JeKnapuvpaHaTta U3jpbXansocT Ha D-npbeTeHa,
noBpeAwv B pe3ynTaT Ha rpysaHe Uan HenpasuiHa NoA4apbXKa,
aneprnyHn peakymm Ha XMBOTHW KbM MaTepuana.

3amMeHsa pexabuantaLMoHHn mnn

cneumnann3vpaHn  TReEHMPOBBYHN

obe3onacnTenHn akcecoapu. HalWMNHWKBT CAYXKN eMHCTBEHO KaTo eXeAHeBeH akcecoap 3a

.

Verificati regulat starea benzii, cataramei si cusdturilor - in caz de deteriorare,

nlocuiti imediat cépdtana.

¢ Nu lasati cdinele nesupravegheat cu cdpéténa pusd - o poate roade sau
mesteca, sldbind rezistenta acesteia.

« incazdereactie alergica (scarpinat, roseatd, neliniste) — opriti utilizarea.

+ Nulasati cépétana la indemana copiilor - componentele mici (de ex. catarama,
inelul D) pot fi inghitite.

¢ Pentru mai multe informatii, contactati distribuitorul local sau vizitati site-ul

bebobi.pl

Producdtorul nu este responsabil pentru consecintele utiliz&rii necorespunzdtoare, in
special pentru:

¢ utilizarea cdpdtanei pentru fixarea cainelui in automobil,

¢ depdsirea rezistentei declarate a inelului D,

¢ deteriordri cauzate de ros sau intretinere necorespunzdtoare,

¢ reactii alergice ale animalelor la materialul cadpdatdanei.

Produsul nu inlocuieste accesoriile specializate de dresaj,_recuperare sau sigurantd.

comportamentul animalului atunci cénd este utilizat& conform instructiunilor.

pasxoAku W _He BAvsie BbPXY_3/ApaBeTo WAW MOBeAEeHWETO Ha XMBOTHOTO NPV _MpaBuiHa
ynoTpeba.

/\ DEMESIO

Valyti rankomis drégna $luoste ir Svelniu plovikliu.

Nenaudoti balikliy ir stipriy chemikaly.

Dziovinti kambario temperatiroje — nenaudoti dziovyklés ir nepalikti tiesioginiuose
saulés spinduliuose.

Laikyti sausoje vietoje, atokiau nuo karséio ir dréegmes.

Sudirgus arba suslapus (pvz, po maudyniy ar lietaus) — leisti antkakliui visiskai
isdziati pries vel dedant.

Nedelsiant pakeisti antkaklj, jei matote: jskilusig arba atsipalaidavusiq sagtj,
pazeistq dirZelj ar sidles, korozijg ar deformuotq D Ziedq, kramtymo Zymes ar
nusidévéjimaq.

Jsigydamas ir naudodamas produktq vartotojas patvirting, kad susipazino su instrukcija
ir sutinka su naudojimo sqlygomis. Gamintojas neatsako uZ naudojimq nesilaikant
instrukcijos.

BG

BAXHO! OCUTYPETE BE3OMACHOCTTA I KOM®OPTA HA BALLMA JOMALLEH
JIIOBUMELL. MOJIfl, 3AMO3HAMTE CE CbC CNEAHWTE YKA3AHWS, 3A JA
TAPAHTUPATE BESOMACHA W MPABVTHA YTOTPEBA HA MPOAYKTA.

CnmBonu

NPEAYNPEXAEHUE MNocousa noTeHUuaneH puck, KOWTO MOXe Aa foBege A0
CEepPUO3HN HapaHABaHUA.

A
AN

o NH®OPMALMA [lonbaHnTeNHN CbBETU 3a NpaBuaHa ynotpeba.

1

BHUMAHMUE [ocouBa cuTyauuu, KOWTO MoOraT fa MPUYUHAT noBpeaa Ha
NPOAYKTa AN NIeKN HapaHABaHWA.

A NPEAYNPEXAEHUE

HalWmnAHNKBT e NpesHasHaveH 3a eXeAHEeBHYV Pa3XOAKM C Kyuye 1 MO3BO/sBa 3aKpenBaHe
Ha NoBoJ KbM MeTanHs D-NpbCTeH.

MpoAyKTLT He e npeAHasHayeH 3a o6esonacsiBaHe Ha Kyye B aBTOMOGW/, HWTO 3a
CUTYaLWIK, N3MCKBALL FONAMa cuna Ha 3agbpxkaHe (Hanpumep psisko AbprnaHe, TMUaHe ¢
BMCOKA CKOPOCT).

HawmitHMKbLT Tpsa6Ba Aa 6bAe NPaBUIHO HarnaceH — TBbPAe CTerHaT WM TBbpae
xNa6aB MOXe Aa MPUUVHN OXyNBaHVIS U Aa NO3BOAM Ha KYUYeTo Aa Ce N3MbKHe.

Mpu 3akonuyaBaHe Ha KaTapamaTa BHMMaBaiiTe fa He MpuliMneTe KoXarta wau
KO3MHaTa Ha Ky4eTo.

MpoAyKTHT e NpeAHa3HayYeH Camo 3a eXXeAHeBHa ynoTpe6a — He ro 13non3gaiite KaTo
o6e3onacuTenHa cMcTemMa B NPEBO3HW CPEACTBA.

/\ BHUMAHUE

.

MouncTBaiiTe pbYHO € BlaXKHa Kbprna U MeK npenapar.

He usnon3ssaiite 6enMHa NNN CUTHU XMMUKaNW.

CyweTe Ha cTaliHa TeMnepaTtypa — He W3MO/i3BaiTe CyLUMAHA U He W3narainte Ha
AVpPeKTHa chbHYeBa CBETINHa.

CbXpaHsBaiiTe Ha CyXo MACTO, Aldsieye OT TON/IMHa 1 Bnara.

Cnep HamokpsHe (HanpuMep cieg 6aHs MAN AbXA) — OCTaBeTe HalIMHUKA Aa U3CbXHE
HanbAHO Npejn OTHOBO Aa ro noctaBuTe.

He3a6aBHO cMeHeTe HalUWiiHWKA, ako 3ab nTe: HanykaHa wan pasxna6eHa
KaTapama; noBpefieHa NeHTa WUAWN LLeBOBe; KoOpo3us unau paedpopmauus Ha D-
npbCTeHa; cnean oT rpusaHe UK NpoTpuBaHe.

3akynyeaHemo u U3no/a3eaHemo HaA NPOOyKMa 03HAYaed, 4Ye nompeGuMensim e 3ano3Ham c
UHCMpYKYuUMe u npuema ycoeusma 3a ynompe6a. [pouseodumensm He HOCU 0M2080PHOCM
30 U3N0/1380HE 8 HAPYWeHUe Ha UHCMpPYyKyuume.

RO

IMPORTANT!
DUMNEAVOASTRA DE COMPANIE. VA RUGAM SA CITITI

CONFORTUL ANIMALULUI
URMATOARELE

AVETI GRIJA DE SIGURANTA Sl

INSTRUCTIUNI PENTRU A ASIGURA O UTILIZARE CORECTA SI SIGURA A
PRODUSULUL

Simboluri

n AVERTISMENT Indicd un risc potential care poate duce la vatdmadari grave.

ATENTIE Indicd& situatii care pot cauza deteriorarea produsului sau rdni
minore.

° INFORMATII Recomanddiri suplimentare privind utilizarea adecvatd.

A\ AVERTISMENT

Cdapdtana este destinatd plimbdrilor zilnice cu céinele, permiténd atasarea lesei la
inelul metalic in formd de D.

Produsul nu este destinat asigurdrii cdinelui in timpul transportului cu automobilul si
nici situatiilor care necesitd o forté mare de oprire (de exemplu, smucituri puternice,
alergare in vitez&).

Capdtana trebuie ajustatd corect — prea stréinsd sau prea largd poate provoca
iritatii ale pielii sau Ti poate permite cdinelui s& se elibereze.

La inchiderea cataramei, aveti grija sé nu prindeti pielea sau blana cainelui.
Produsul este destinat exclusiv utilizarii zilnice — nu folositi ca sistem de sigurant&
n vehicul.

Inelul D este fabricat dintr-un aliaj de zinc cu o rezistentd de 150 kg — nu depdsiti
aceastd limitd.

/\ ATENTIE

¢ Curatati manual cu o carpd umeda si detergent delicat.

¢ Nu utilizati indlbitori sau substante chimice puternice.

¢ Uscati la temperatura camerei - nu utilizati uscdtor si nu expuneti la lumina
directd a soarelui.

¢ Depozitati intr-un loc uscat, ferit de cdldurd si umezeald.

+ Dupé contactul cu apa (de exemplu, dupé baie sau plimbare in ploaie) - I&sati

cdapdtana s& se usuce complet inainte de a o pune din nou.

nlocuiti cdpatana imediat dacd observati: ruperea sau sldbirea cataramei,

deteriorarea benzii sau a cusdturilor, coroziunea sau deformarea inelului D,

urme de ros sau uzurd.

Achizitionarea si utilizarea acestui produs confirmd ca utilizatorul a citit instructiunile
si acceptd conditiile de utilizare. Producdtorul nu este responsabil pentru
consecintele utilizarii cdpaténei in contradictie cu instructiunile.

SK

DOLEZITE! ZAISTITE BEZPECNOST A POHODLIE VASHO DOMACEHO MILACIKA.
PRECITAJTE SI NASLEDUJUCE POKYNY, ABY STE ZAISTILI BEZPECNE A SPRAVNE
POUZIVANIE PRODUKTU.

Symboly

A
AN

i

UPOZORNENIE Oznacuje potencidine riziko, ktoré méze viest k vaznym
zraneniam.

POZOR Oznacuje situdcie, ktoré mézu sposobit poskodenie produktu alebo
fahké zranenia.

INFORMACIA Dodatogné tipy na sprévne pouzivanie.

A\ UPOZORNENIE

¢ Obojok je uréeny na kazdodenné prechédzky so psom a umoziuje pripevnenie
voditka k kovovému D-krazku.

¢ Produkt nie je ur€eny na zabezpecenie psa pocas prepravy v aute ani na situdcie
vyzadujace velkd brzdn( silu (napr. prudké trhnutia, beh vysokou rychlostou).

» Obojok musi byt spravne nastaveny - prilis tesny alebo prili§ volny méze spdsobit
podrdazdenie pokozky alebo umoznit psovi uvolnit sa.

« Prizapinani spony davajte pozor, aby ste nepritlaéili kozu alebo srst psa.

* Produkt je uréeny iba na kazdodenné pouzivanie — nepouzivat ako bezpecnostny
systém v aute.

» D-kraZok je vyrobeny zo zliatiny zinku s pevnostou 150 kg - neprekracujte toto

zatazZenie.

Pravidelne kontrolujte stav pésky, spony a §vov - v pripade poskodenia obojok

okamZite vymeiite.

Nenechdvajte psa bez dozoru s obojkom - moéze ho hryzt alebo Zut, €o znizuje jeho

pevnost.



« V pripade alergickej reakcie (svrbenie, zacervenanie, nepokoj) — ihned prestarite
pouzivat.

« Nenechavajte obojok v dosahu deti - malé &asti (napr. spona, D-krazok) mézu byt
prehltnuté.

« Pre viac informdcii kontaktujte miestneho predajcu alebo navstivte bebobi.pl.

Vyrobca nezodpovedé za ndsledky nespréivneho pouZzitia, najma:

¢ poutzitie obojka na zabezpecenie psa v aute,

« pretazenie nad deklarovana pevnost D-krizku,

¢ poskodenie spésobené obhryzanim alebo nespréavnou Gdrzbou,
¢ alergické reakcie zvierat na materiél obojka.

Produkt nenahrddza $pecializované _tréningové, rehabilitacné ani bezpecnostné
pomocky. Obojok sluzi_vyhradne ako kazdodenné prislusenstvo na prechadzky a

¢ Tovdabbi informdcidért keresd a helyi forgalmazét vagy latogasd meg a bebobi.pl
weboldalt.

A gydrté nem vallal felelésséget a nem rendeltetésszer(i haszndlat kévetkezményeiért,
kaléndsen:

¢ anyakoérv autés régzitésre vald hasznalataért,

¢ aD-gylrd teherbirGsanak tlllépéséért,

¢ ardagds vagy helytelen karbantartds okozta karokért,

¢ azdllatok nyakérv anyagdra adott allergids reakciokért.

A _termék nem helyettesiti a specidlis kiképzési,_rehabilitdcidés vagy_biztonsagi
felszereléseket. A nyakérv kizrélag__mindennapi sétdltatési  kiegészitd, és nem
befolyasolja _az dllat egészségi dllapotat vagy viselkedését, ha az utasitdsoknak
megfeleléen hasznaljak.

neovplyvriuje zdravie ani spravanie zvierata pri sprdvnom pouzivani.

/\ POZOR

« Cistit ruéne vihkou handri€kou a jemnym detergendom.

¢ Nepouzivat bielidla ani silné chemikalie.

« Susit pri izbovej teplote — nepouZivat susicku ani nevystavovat priamemu sineénému
Ziareniu.

¢ Skladovat na suchom mieste, mimo tepla a vihkosti.

« Po kontakte s vodou (napr. po kipani psa alebo prechddzke v dazdi) — nechat Gpine
vyschnut pred dalsim pouzitim.

¢ Obojok okamZite vymerite, ak si v§imnete: prasknut( alebo uvolneni sponu,
poskodenie pdasky alebo $vov, koréziu alebo deformdciu D-krazku, zndmky
obhryzania alebo opotrebenia.

Zakupenie a pouZivanie produktu znamend, Ze pouzivatel' si precital a akceptuje
podmienky pouzivania. Vyrobca nezodpovedd za nésledky pouZivania obojka v rozpore
s pokynmi.

HU

FONTOS! GONDOSKODJ KEDVENCED BIZTONSAGAROL ES KENYELMEROL.
KERJUK, OLVASD EL AZ ALABBI UTMUTATOKAT A TERMEK BIZTONSAGOS ES
HELYES HASZNALATAHOZ.

Szimbolumok
n FIGYELMEZTETES Lehetséges veszélyre utal, amely sGlyos sérdlést okozhat.

A

° INFORMACIO Tovdbbi Gtmutatésok a helyes haszndlathoz.

VIGYAZAT Olyan helyzetekre utal, amelyek a termék kdrosodésat vagy
kisebb sérulést okozhatnak.

A FIGYELMEZTETES

¢ A nyakérv a kutydval valé mindennapi sétdkhoz készult, és lehetdvé teszi a poéréz
régzitését a fém D-gyUrihoz.

e A termék nem alkalmas a kutya régzitésére autéban, és nem haszndlhaté olyan
helyzetekben, ahol nagy fékezéers sziikséges (pl. erés rantds, nagy sebességu futds).

¢ A nyakdrvet megfeleléen kell bedllitani — a tdl szoros vagy tdal laza nyakérv
bérirritéciot okozhat, illetve lehetévé teheti a kutya kiszabadulasat.

» Acsatbecsatolasakor Ggyelj arra, hogy ne csipd be a kutya bérét vagy szérét.

* A termék kizarélag mindennapi haszndlatra szolgal - nem haszndlhaté jarmuiben
biztonsdgi rendszerként.

* A D-gylirl cinkdtvozetbél késziilt, 150 kg teherbirdssal — ezt az értéket nem szabad
tallépni.

* Rendszeresen ellendrizd a szij, a csat és a varrasok allapotat — sérilés esetén
azonnal cseréld ki a nyakorvet.

* Ne hagyd a kutyat feliigyelet nélkiil a nyakdrvben — megraghatja vagy szétragja,
ami gyengiti a szerkezetet.

« Allergias reakcié esetén (viszketés, borpir, nyugtalansag) — azonnal hagyd abba a
hasznélatot.

* Ne hagyd a nyakérvet gyermekek szamara elérhetd helyen - a kis alkatrészek (pl.
csat, D-gyurd) lenyelhetdk.

/\ VIGYAZAT

« Kézzel tisztitsd nedves kendével és enyhe tisztitoszerrel.

¢ Ne hasznalj fehéritét vagy erés vegyszereket.

* Szobahémeérsékleten szdritsd — ne haszndlj szdritbgépet és ne tedd kozvetlen
napfényre.

Szaraz helyen tarold, hétél és nedvességtél tavol.

Ha viz éri (pl. firdetés vagy esd utan), hagyd teljesen megszaradni, mielétt Gjra
hasznalnad.

Azonnal cseréld ki a nyakérvet, ha észreveszed: torétt vagy laza csatot, sérdlt szijat
vagy varrast, korréziét vagy deformailt D-gy(irdt, ragasnyomokat vagy kopast.

.

.

A termék megvasdriGsa és haszndlata azt jelenti hogy a felhaszndlé elolvasta és
elfogadja a haszndlati feltételeket. A gyartdé nem vdllal felelésséget a haszndlati
atmutatéval ellentétes hasznalat kévetkezményeiért.

SI

POMEMBNO! POSKRBITE ZA VARNOST SVOJEGA PSA IN POTNIKOV. PRED PRVO
UPORABO SKRBNO PREBERITE SPODNJA NAVODILA. PRAVILNA NASTAVITEV IN
UPORABA PASU ZAGOTAVLJATA UDOBJE IN ZASCITO MED VOZNJO.

Simboli

A
TN

1
A\ OPOZORILO

Ovratnica je namenjena vsakodnevnim sprehodom s psom in omogoca pripenjanje

povodca na kovinski D-obro¢.

¢ l|zdelek ni namenjen zavarovanju psa med prevozom v avtomobilu ali v situacijah, ki
zahtevaijo veliko zadrzevanje psa (npr. vie¢enje, hitro tek).

« Ovratnica mora biti pravilno nastavljena - pretesna ali preohlapna lahko povzroci
draZenje koZe ali omogoci psuy, da se iztrga.

« Prizapenjanju sponke bodite previdni, da ne stisnete koZe ali dlake psa.

« lzdelek je namenjen izkljuéno za vsakodnevno uporabo — ne uporabljajte ga kot
varnostni sistem v vozilu.

* D-obro¢ je izdelan iz cinkove zlitine z nosilnostjo 150 kg — ne prekoracite te
obremenitve.

¢ Redno preverjajte stanje traku, sponke in Sivov — v primeru poskodb ovratnico
takoj zamenijajte.

¢ Ne puscajte psa brez nadzora v ovratnici — lahko jo grize ali Zveéi, kar zmanjsa
njeno trdnost.

« Vprimeru alergijske reakcije (praskanje, rdecina, nemir) prenehaite z uporabo.

« Ne puséajte ovratnice v dosegu otrok — majhni deli (npr. sponka, D-obro¢) so lahko
pogoltnjeni.

¢ Za dodatne informacije se obrnite na lokalnega prodajalca ali obis¢ite spletno stran

bebobi.pl.

OPOZORILO Oznacuje potencialno nevarnost, ki lahko povzro€i hude
poskodbe.

POZOR Oznacuje situacije, ki lahko povzro€ijo manjSe poskodbe ali
poskodbe izdelka.

INFORMACIJA Dodatni nasveti za pravilno uporabo.

Proizvajalec ne odgovarja za posledice uporabe, ki ni skladna z namenom, zlasti za:
* uporabo ovratnice za zavarovanje psa v avtomobily,

¢ preobremenitev nad deklarirano nosilnost D-obroca,

¢ poskodbe zaradi grizenja ali nepravilnega vzdrzevanja,

« alergijske reakcije Zivali na material ovratnice.

lzdelek ne nadomesca specializiranih pripomockov za trening,_rehabilitacijo ali
varovanje. Ovratnica je namenjena izkljucno kot vsakodnevni sprehajalni pripomocek
in ne vpliva na zdravje ali vedenje Zivali, e se uporablja po navodilih.

/\ POZOR

« Cistiti roéno z vlazno krpo in blagim detergentom.
¢ Ne uporabljajte belil ali moénih kemikalij.
¢ Susiti na sobni temperaturi - ne uporabljajte susilnega stroja ali neposredno
izpostavljajte soncni svetlobi.
Shranjujte na suhem mestu, stran od virov toplote in viage.
* Po stiku z vodo (npr. po kopanju psa ali sprehodu v dezju) pustite, da ovratnica
popolnoma posusi, preden jo ponovno nataknete.
* Ovratnico je treba takoj zamenijati, e opazite:
o razpoko ali popust sponke,
o poskodbo traku ali Sivov,
o korozijo ali deformacijo kovinskega D-obroéa,
o znake grizenja ali obrabe.

Nakup in uporaba tega izdelka pomeni, da je uporabnik seznanjen z navodili in
sprejema pogoje uporabe. Proizvajalec ne odgovarja za posledice uporabe ovratnice
v nasprotju z navodili.
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ZHMANTIKO! ®PONTIXTE TIA THN AX®AAEIA KAI THN ANEXH TOY
KATOIKIAIOY ZAX. NMAPAKAAOYME AIABAZTE TIX MAPAKATQ OAHTIEZ A NA
ESAT®AAIZETE AZOAAH KAI Q3 TH XPHZH TOY NMPOIONTOZ.

Z0pBoAa

A
AN

i
A\ NPOEIAOMNOIHZH

e To koAdpo Tpoopiletat yia KaBnuepvég BOATEG pe Tov OKUAO, ETTLTPEMOVTAG TNV
TTP6GSEDN TOU AoUpLOU GTOV HETAAALKS Kpiko D.

e To mpoidov Sev Tpoopiletal ya tnv ac@AAlon TOU OKUAOU KATA Tn HETAWopd pe
QuToKIVNTO OUTE yla KATaoTACELS ToU armattolv udnAr Sbvaun ouykpdtnong (mx.
£VTOVO TPABNYHQ, TPEELUO PE PeydAn TaxuTnTa).

* To KOAGPO TIPETIEL VA EQPAPHOTEL CWOTA — TTOAU O@LXTH 1| TTOAU xaAapr e@appoyr
HTTOpEL Va TTPOKAAETEL EKSOPEG OTO SEPHA 1) Va ETTLTPEPEL OTOV OKUAO va eEAeUBEPWOEL.

¢ Katd to KOUPTIWHA TNG TOPTING, Va £L0TE MPOGEKTLKOL WOTE va PNV MLactel to
8€ppan to TpiXwpa Tou oKUAOU.

e To mpoiév mpoopiletal amOKAELOTLKA yla KaBnuepwvrp xprion - va pn
XPnoLHoTToLELTaL WG cUOTNHA AGPAAELag oE dXNnua.

* O Kkpikog D gival KATaoKEVAOHEVOG armd Kpapa Peudapylpou pe avtoxri 150 kg —
pnv urtepPaivete auto to 6pLo poptiou.

o EAEYXETE TOKTLKA TNV KATACTAGH TOU LYAVTA, TNG MOPTING KAl TWV PaPWVY — OE
mepimtwaon @BHopdAg, aVTLKATACTHOTE AUECWE TO KOAGPO.

* Mnv a@rivete tov okUAO Xwpig EMBAEPN EVW PopAEL TO KOAAPO — prTopel va to
HACAOEL, HELWVOVTAG TNV aVTOoXK) TOU.

o Zemepimtwon aAAepykig avtispaong (Evoluo, epuBpdTnTa, avnouyia) — otapatiote
™ xpron.

e MnV a@iVete To KOAGPO Gt cnpeia MPocBdctpa os maldLd — pikpd ototxeia (.
TépTIN, Kpikog D) Propel va kataro8olv.

e L0 TTEPLOCOTEPEG TTANPOYOPLEG, ETTLKOLVWVAOTE HE TOV TOTILKO TTWANTH 1) ETTLOKEPOELTE
v LotooeAiSa bebobi.pl.

MPOEIAOMOIHZH YroSetkvuel MBavod kivsuvo TTou propel va odnyroet o
0oBapd TpauPaTLopO.

MPOZOXH YToSelkVUEL KATAOTATELG TTOU WTTOPEL va TTPOKAAéoouv {nNuLd oTo
TIPOLoV 1) EAa@pl TPAUHATLOHO.

MAHPO®OPIA MpdobeTEG 08nyleG OXETIKA HE TN OWOTH Xprion.



O Kataokeuaotrig 8&v pépel uBOVN yla CUVETTELEG TTOU TIPOKUTITOUV armd Xprion pn
oUPEWVN PE TOV OKOTTO, LELWGE yLa:

e XPrion Tou KOAGPOU yLa ac@AEALON TOU OKUAOU GTO QUTOKIvVNTO,

* umépPaon tng SnAwpEVNG avToxrig Tou Kpikou D,

¢ {nHLEG ammo HAonpa 1) akatdAAnAn cuvtripnon,

o aAAEPYLKEG QVTLEPACELG TWV {WWV OTA UALKA TOU KOAdpou.

To mpoldv 8ev_avtikablotd eEELSLKEVPEVA EKTTALSEUTLKE, QTTOKATACTATIKA F)_ACQAALOTIKA

Proizvoda¢ ne snosi odgovornost za posljedice uporabe koja nije u skladu s
namjenom, osobito za:

uporabu ogrlice za osiguravanje psa u automobiluy,
prekora¢enje deklarirane nosivosti D-prstena,

oste€enja uzrokovana grizenjem ili nepravilnim odrzavanjem,
alergijske reakcije Zivotinja na materijal ogrlice.

Proizvod ne zamijenjuje_specijaliziranu opremu za trening,_rehabilitaciju ili osiguranje.

Ogrlica sluzi isklju€ivo kao svakodnevni dodatak za Setnju i ne utjeCe na zdravstveno
stanje niti ponasanije Zivotinje kada se koristi prema uputama.

TNV Lyeia 1) TN oUPTEPLPORE Tou JWou TV XPNOLUOTTOLETAL CUNPWVA HE TLG 08NYLEG,

/\ NMPOZOXH

* KaBapiote xeLpokivnta pe vypo mavi Kat Ao amoppurTavTLKo.

¢ Mn XPNOLPOTIOLELTE AEUKAVTLKA 1) LOXUPA XNHLKA.

¢ ZteEyvwote o€ Beppokpacia Swpatiov — pnv XpnoLPOTIOLELTE OTEYVWTINPLO KAl PNV
€KOETETE TO TTPOLOV OE AUECO NALOKO PWG.

¢ ®duAdoocte o€ ENpo PEPog, pakpLa armd BeppoTnTa Kal vypacia.

e Metd amé smagn pe vepd (Mmy. petd amd pravio ) BéAta otn Bpoxr) — AQrote to
KOAAPO va OTEYVWOEL TTARPWG TTIPLV aTTO TNV EMAVa)PoLyoTToinon.

¢ AVTLKOTAGTIOTE TO KOAGPO APECWG EAV TTAPATNPHOETE: GTTAGLHO I} XaAdpwan Ttng
moépringG, pOopd pdvta i papwv, Stappwaon f Mapapdppwaon Tou Kpikou D, ixvn
pacrparog f tpLPig.

H ayopd kat xprion tou mpoidvtog SnAwvet 6Tt o xpriotng éxet StaBdoet To eyxelpiSto Kat
arrodéyetat Toug 6poug ypriang. O Kataokeuaaotric Sev @épet ubivn yia ouvErTeLes aré un opbn
Xprion tou koAdpou.

HR

VAZNO! OSIGURAJTE SIGURNOST | UDOBNOST SVOG LJUBIMCA. MOLIMO VAS
DA PROCITATE SLJEDECE UPUTE KAKO BISTE OSIGURALI SIGURNU | PRAVILNU
UPORABU PROIZVODA.

Simboli

A
AN

] INFORMACIJA Dodatni savjeti za pravilnu uporabu.

1
A UPOZORENJE

¢ Ogrlica je namijenjena svakodnevnim
pri¢vré¢ivanje povodca na metalni D-prsten.

¢ Proizvod nije namijenjen za osiguravanje psa tijekom prijevoza automobilom niti za
situacije koje zahtijevaju veliku silu zaustavijanja (npr. naglo poviagenje, tréanje
velikom brzinom).

¢ Ogrlica mora biti pravilno podeSena - preuska ili presiroka moZe uzrokovati
ogrebotine koze ili omoguciti psu da se izvuce.

« Prizakopéavanju kopé&e budite oprezni kako ne biste priklijestili kozu ili dlaku psa.

¢ Proizvod je namijenjen isklju¢ivo svakodnevnoj uporabi - ne koristiti kao
sigurnosni sustav u vozilu.

o D-prsten izraden je od cinkove legure s nosivo$éu od 150 kg - ne prelazite ovo
optere€enje.

« Redovito provjeravajte stanje trake, kopée i Savova - u slu¢aju oste¢enja odmah
zamijenite ogrlicu.

* Ne ostavljajte psa bez nadzora dok nosi ogrlicu - moze je izgristi ili ostetiti, §to
smanjuje njezinu izdrzljivost.

« Usluéaju alergijske reakcije (svrbez, crvenilo, nemir) — prekinite uporabu.

* Ne ostavljajte ogrlicu ha mjestu dostupnom djeci — mali dijelovi (npr. kop&a, D-
prsten) mogu se progutati.

¢ ZaviSe informacija kontaktirajte lokalnog distributera ili posjetite bebobi.pl.

UPOZORENJE Oznacava potencijalni rizik koji moze dovesti do ozbiljnih
ozljeda.

PAZNJA Oznaéava situacije koje mogu uzrokovati osteéenje proizvoda ili
manje ozljede.

Setnjoma sa psom i omogucuje

/\ PAZNJA

Cistiti ruéno viaznom krpom i blagim deterdzentom.

Ne koristiti izbjeljivace ili jaka kemijska sredstva.

Susiti na sobnoj temperaturi — ne koristiti susilicu niti izlagati izravnoj sunéevoj
svjetlosti.

Cuvati na suhom mjestu, dalje od izvora topline i viage.

Nakon kontakta s vodom (npr. nakon kupanja psa ili Setnje po kisi) — ostaviti ogrlicu
da se potpuno osusi prije ponovne uporabe.

Ogrlicu odmah zamijeniti ako primijetite: puknuge ili olabavljenu kopéu, ostecenje
trake ili Savova, koroziju ili deformaciju D-prstena, tragove grizenja ili trosenja.

Kupnja i koristenje ovog proizvoda znaci da je korisnik upoznat s uputama i prihva¢a
uvjete koristenja. Proizvoda¢ ne snosi odgovornost za posljedice uporabe ogrlice
suprotno uputama.
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ZHMANTIKO!

MEPIMNHXTE TIA THN AX®AAEIA KAI THN ANEZIH TOY

KATOIKIAIOY ZAX. MAPAKAAOYME AIABAXTE TIX MAPAKATQ OAHFIEX I'A ZQ>XTH
KAI AZPAAH XPHZH TOY NMPOIONTOX.

Z0pBoAa

A
TN

MPOEIAOMOIHZH YroSetkvlel mMBavo kivSuvo Tou propel va odnyricel ot
ooPapd TpaupatLopo.

MPOZOXH YMOSEKVUEL KATAOTACELG TTOU WTTOPEL va TIPOKAAéoOUV {nuLd OTo
TTpotov i EAappU TPAUHATLOHO.

NAHPO®OPIA NMpdcbeTeg 08nyieg OXETIKA PE T owaoTH Xprion.

i

A\ NPOEIAOMNOIHZH

To koAdpo Tipoopiletat yia KaBnuepwég PBOATEG HE TOV OKUAO, ETLTPEMOVTIAG TNV
TIPOOGSEDT TOU AOUPLOY OTOV HETAAALKO Kpiko D.

To mpoidv Sev Tpoopiletal yla tnv ao@AEALOn TOu OKUAOU Katd Tn Hetagopd e
autokivnTo oUTE yla KaTaoTdoeLg Tou armattoly uPnAr Svaun cuykpdtnong (T.x. évtovo
TPAPNYHQ, TPEELUO pE peydAn TaxUTnTa).

To KOAAPO TIPETEL Va £QPAPHOIEL OWOTA — TTOAU O@LXTH 1} TTOAU xaAapry €pappoyn
prTopel va TIpOKaAETEL EKSOPEG OTO S€ppa 1} va EMLTPEPEL OTOV OKUAO va EAEUBEPWOEL.
Katd to KoOpmwHa TtTng mopmng, va £L0TE MPOCEKTLKOL WIGTE Vd PNV MLactel to §€ppa
1} T0 TpiXWHa Tou GKUAOU.

To mpoidv mpoopileTat AMOKAELOTLKA yLa KABNUEPLVE Xprion — va un xpnotyoroteitat
WG oVOTNHA AOPAAELAG OE OXNHA.

O Kpikog D gival KATACKEVAOPEVOG amd Kpdpa Ppevdapyvpou pe avroxr 150 kg — pnv
urtepBaivete autd To 6pLo poptiou.

EAEYXETE TOAKTLKA TNV KATAOTAGN TOU LYAVTA, TNG MOPMNG KAl TWV PaYWV — OF
Tepimtwon @Hopdg, avTKATaoTroTE APéowE TO KOAGPO.

Mnv a@riVete tov oKUAO Xwpig eMiBAEPn €V POPAEL TO KOAAPO — pTTOpel va To
HaonOgL, HELWVOVTAG TNV avToxr Tou.

S mepintwon aAAepyLkig avtidpaong (EVoipo, epuBpdtnta, avnouyia) — otapatiote
™ xpron.

Mnv a@rvete to KOAGPo G onpeia MPooPdacipa oe MadLd — pikpd otowyeia (Mmy.
TépTIN, Kpikog D) propel va katarmoBolv.

L0 TTEPLOGOTEPEG TTANPOYOPLEG, ETTLKOLVWVIOTE HE TOV TOTILKO TTWANTH 1| ETTLOKEPOELTE TNV
LotooeAida bebobi.pl.

o]

KATAOKELAOTHG 8EV PEPEL €UBUVN yLa CUVETTELEG TTOU TIPOKUTITOUV amd xprion pn

oUHPWVN PE TOV OKOTTO, L8LWG yLa:

XPrion tou koAdpou yla ac@dALon Tou GKUAOU OTO QUTOKLVNTO,
uttépBaon tng SnAwpévng avtoxng tou Kpikou D,

{NULEG ammo pdonua r] akatdAnAn cuvtripnon,

AMEPYLKEG AVTLEPACELG TWV {WWV OTA UALKA TOU KOAdpou.

To_11poidv_Sev_avtikablotd efeLSIKEUPEVA EKTTALSEUTIKA, QITOKATACTATLKA ) ACQAALOTLKA

afeooudp. To kKoAdpo eival amokAeLoTika afgooudp Kabnuepvrg BoAtag kat Ssv emnpedlel

TNV UYELA 1) T CUPTTEPLPOPEA TOU {WOU OTAV XPNOLUOTIoLELTAL CUPYWVA PE TLG 08NYLES,

/\ NMPOZOXH

H

KaBapiote xeLpokivnta pe uypd mavi Kat fIILo armoppuTtavTLko.

Mn XpnoLpOoTIOLELTE AEUKAVTLKA 1} LOXUPA XNHLKA.

ZTEYVWOTE o€ BeppoKpacia SwHATiou — PNV XpnOLUOTIOLELTE OTEYVWTNPLO KAl PNV
€KOETETE TO TTPOLOV OE AUETO NALOKO PWG.

duAdocete o€ §Npo PEPog, pakpLd aré BeppodTnTa Kat vypacia.

Metd amé emagn pe vepd (my. petd amd pmavio f BéAta otn Ppoxr) — agrote to
KOAGPO va OTEYVWOEL TTARPWG TTPLV aTTO TNV EMTAVAXPNOLHoTIoinan.

AVTLKATAOTIOTE TO KOAGPO AUECWG EAV TTAPATNPIOETE: OTIAGLUO 1) XaAdpwon tng
TopTING, POopa LPAvTa f papwyv, Stappwon f TapapoépPwaen tou Kpikou D, ixvn
pacrpatog f tpLPhg.

ayopd Kat yprion Tou Tpoidvtog SnAwvel OtL o xprotng éxel Sapdoel o eyyepibio Kat

arroséyetat Toug 6pous xpriang. O Kataokeuaotri Sev pépet evBlvn yia ouVErTeLes armd un opbr
Xprion tou koAdpou.

TABHACHTACH! DEAN SABHAILTEACHT AGUS COMPORD DO PHEATA A
CHINNTIU. LE DO THOIL, LEIGH NA TREORACHA SEO A LEANAS CHUN USAID

S

si

HABHAILTE AGUS CHORRECT A DHEANAMH AR AN TAIRGE.

iombaili

A
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A RABHADH

Td an coiléar beartaithe le haghaidh silléidi laethdla leis an madra, rud a
cheadaionn an iall a cheangal leis an bhfainne miotail D.

Ni téirge é seo chun madra a dhaingnid le linn iompair i gcarr, né le haghaidh
cdasanna ina bhfuil ga le férsa ard stoptha (m.sh. tarraingt tobann, rith ar luas ard).
Caithfidh an coiléar a bheith feistithe i gceart - ma ta sé ré-thanai né ré-scaoilte,
féadfaidh sé greannt craicinn a chur faoi deara né ligean don mhadra éali.

Nuair atéd an bucla @ dhinadh agat, bi cGramach gan craiceann néa gruaig an
mhadra a phinnsia.

Ta an tdirge seo beartaithe d’'Gsdid laethGil amhdin - né hasdid mar chéras
sdbhdilteachta i bhfeithicil.

Ta an fainne D déanta as céimhiotal since le neart 150 kg — nd sdraigh an t-ualach
seo.

Déan seicedil rialta ar riocht an strapa, an bhicla agus na fudla - mda aimsitear
damdiste, cuir an coiléar in ionad ldithreach.

Na fag an madra gan mhaoirseacht agus an coiléar air - féadfaidh sé é a bhreith
né a lapail, rud a laghdéidh a neart.

M@ tharlaionn imoibriu ailléirgeach (craosadh, deargadh, imni) — scoir d'Gsdid an
tairge laithreach.

Na fag an coiléar ait a bhfuil sé inrochtana ag leanai - is féidir codanna beaga
(m.sh. an bacla, an fainne D) a shlogadh.

Le haghaidh tuilleadh eolais, déan teagmhdil le do dhioltéir Gitidil né tabhair cuairt ar
bebobi.pl.

RABHADH Léirionn sé riosca féideartha a dfhéadfadh gortuithe
tromchuiseacha a chruthd.

AIRE Léirionn sé casanna a dfhéadfadh daméiste a dhéanamh don
tdirge n6 gortuithe éadroma a chur faoi deara.

FAISNEIS Leideanna breise maidir le htsdid chui.



Ni bhionn an monaréir freagrach as iarmhairti Uséide micheart, go héirithe maidir le:

Ni

coiléar & Gsdid chun madra a dhaingnid i gcarr,

neart dearbhaithe an fhainne D a sharq,

damaiste de bharr bearrtha né cothabhdla mhichui,

imoibrithe ailléirgeacha ainmhithe ar dbhar an choiléar.

trealamh _speisialaithe _oiliina, _athshlanaithe né

chuireann an__tdirge seo

I-manifattur mhux responsabbli ghal uzu hazin, fosthom:

¢ uzu tal-kullar biex jassigura kelb fil-karozza,

» taghbija lil hinn mis-sahha ddikjarata tar-ringiela D,

« hsara kkawzata minn xoghlijiet tat-thaffir jew manutenzjoni hazina,
¢ reazzjonijiet allergici tal-annimali ghall-materjal tal-kullar.

I-prodott ma jissostitwixxix taghmir specjalizzat ta’ tahrig, ta’ rijabilitazzjoni jew tas-

sabhdilteachta in ionad trealaimh eile. Is gabhdil laethdil sitil amhéin é an coiléar agus

ni_théann sé i bhfeidhm ar shldinte nd ar iompar an _ainmhi_ mé usdéidtear mar _a
ordaitear.

/\ AIRE

sigurtd. Il-kullar huwa uzu ta’ kuljum biss u ma jaffettwax is-sahha jew I-imgiba tal-
annimal meta jintuza skont I-istruzzjonijiet.

Glan de lIaimh le héadach tais agus glantach éadrom.

Né hisdid bleach né ceimicedain laidre.

Triomaigh ag teocht an tseomra - nd hasdid triomadoéir nd nd cuir sa ghrian
dhireach é.

Stordil in ait thirim, ar shial 6 theas agus taise.

Tar éis dé dul in aon teagmhadil le huisce (m.sh. tar éis folcadh né sitldide sa
bhaisteach) - lig don choiléar trioma go hiomlén sula geuirtear aris é.

Cuir an coiléar in ionad ldithreach ma fheiceann ta: bacla briste né scaoilte,
damadiste don strapa né don fhudla, meirge né difhoirmil ar an bhfainne D, né
comharthai bearrtha né caitheamh.

Tri an téirge seo a cheannach agus a Usdid, dearbhaionn an t-Gséideoir go bhfuil sé/si
tar éis na treoracha a léamh agus na coinniollacha Gsdide a ghlacadh. Ni bheidh an
monaréir freagrach as iarmhairti a eascraionn as Usdid i gcoinne na dtreoracha.

MT

IMPORTANTI! HU HSIEB IS-SIGURTA U L-KUMDITA TAL-ANNIMAL TIEGHEK. JEKK
JOGHGBOK, AQRA L-LINJI GWIDA TA’ HAWN TAHT BIEX TIZGURA UZU SIKUR U
KORRETT TAL-PRODOTT.

Simboli

TWISSIJA Jindika riskju potenzjali li jista’ jwassal ghal korrimenti serji.

A
A

i

ATTENZJONI Jindika sitwazzjonijiet li jistghu jikkawzaw hsara lill-prodott jew
korrimenti hfief.

INFORMAZZJONI Pariri addizzjonali dwar uzu korrett.

A TWISSIJA

ll-kullar huwa mahsub ghall-mixi ta’ kuljum mal-kelb, billi jippermetti li I-leash
tingabad mar-ringiela D tal-metaill.

ll-prodott mhux mahsub sabiex jassigura kelb waqt it-trasport fil-karozza u langas
ghal sitwazzjonijiet li jehtiegu forza gholja biex twaqqaf lill-kelb (ez. gbid qawwi,
ghagla jew girja blimpett).

lI-kullar ghandu jkun aggustat sew — jekk ikun issikkat izzejjed jew mahlul wisgq, jista’
jikkawza irritazzjoni tal-gilda jew jippermetti lill-kelb jehles.

Meta taghlaq il-bukkett, oqghod attent biex ma tqattax il-gilda jew ix-xaghar tal-
kelb.

lI-prodott huwa mahsub ghall-uzu ta’ kuljum biss - mhux biex jintuza bhala
sistema ta’ sigurtd fil-vettura.

Ir-ringiela D hija maghmula minn liga taz-zingu b’sahha ta’ 150 kg — tghabbix il
hinn minn dan il-limitu.

Ié¢ekkja regolarment il-kundizzjoni tat-tape, il-bukkett u hjut - jekk tinnota hsara,
ibdel il-kullar immedjatament.

Thallix lill-kelb wahdu bil-kullar - jista’ jgattghu jew jigdimh, li jnaggas is-sahha
tieghu.

F'kaz ta’ reazzjoni allergika (hakk, Amura, ansjetd) — waqqaf I-uzu minnufih.

Thallix il-kullar fpost li jistghu jilhqu t-tfal — partijiet zghar (ez. il-bukkett, ir-ringiela
D) jistghu jigu mislufa.

Ghal aktar informazzjoni ikkuntattja lill-bejjiegh lokali tieghek jew zur bebobi.pl.

/\ ATTENZJONI

¢ Naddaf bl-idejn billi tuza drapp niedi u detergent hafif.

¢ Tuzax bleach jew kimici gawwija.

¢ Nixxef f'temperatura tal-kamra - tuzax dryer tat-tumbler u tpoggihx fix-xemx diretta.

¢ Ahzen f'post niexef, ‘il boghod mis-shana u I-umdita.

« Meta jkun imxarrab (ez wara banju jew mixja fix-xita) — halli I-kullar jinxef
kompletament qabel ma terga’ tilbishu lill-kelb.

¢ Ibdel il-kullar minnufih jekk tinnota: bukkett miksur jew mahlul, hsara fit-tape jew
fil-hjut, sadid jew deformazzjoni fir-ringiela D, sinjali ta’ qattiegh jew xedd.

Ix-xiri u I-uzu ta’ dan il-prodott jfisser li I-utent qara I-istruzzjonijiet u jaccetta t-termini

tal-uzu. II-manifattur mhux responsabbli ghall-konsegwenzi li jirrizultaw minn uzu kontra

I-istruzzjonijiet.
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BAX/IMBO! NMOABAMTE MPO BE3MEKY TA KOM®OPT BALLIOIO Y/IHOB/EHLA.
BY/lb NIACKA, O3HAMOMTECH 3 HACTYMHUMW PEKOMEHJALIAMY, LLOB
3ABE3MEYNTW BE3MEYHE TA NMPABU/IbHE BUKOPUCTAHHA MPOAYKTY.

CumBonu

A
TN

i

MONEPEMAKEHHA BKa3zye Ha NOTEHUIAHWI PU3MK, KU MOXe Mpu3BecTn Ao
Cepiio3HMX TPaBM.

YBATA BKa3ye Ha cuTyaLi, Lo MOXYTb CMPUUMHUTY NOLLIKOAKEHHS NPOAYKTY abo
He3HauHI TpaBMW.

IHOOPMALIA fozaTKOBI NOpPaAW LWOAO0 NPaBUALHOIO BUKOPUCTaHHS NPOAYKTY.

A\ NONEPEAKEHHA

e HawwuiiHWK npu3HayYeHUn ANs WOAEHHWUX NPOryNsaHOK 13 Cob6akow, [A03BONAYM
NPUKPINUTA NOBIAOK A0 MeTaneBoro D-KinbLs.

¢ [poayKkT He NpusHayeHWii ans eikcalyi cobaku Mg Yac TPaHCMOPTyBaHHS B aBTOMOGII
Ta He MIAXOAUTbL ANS CUTyaulld, kI NOTPebyoTb BeAnkoi cunn 3ynuHku (Hanpuknag,
CUNBHI PUBKY, BIT 13 BEMKOI LBUAKICTIO).

¢ HawwuiiHnk mae 6yTU NpaBUNLHO BIAPEryNbOBaHWA — HaATO Tyrvii abo HaaTo
BINbHWI MOXe CMIPUYNHUTI NOAPA3HEHHS LWKIPY ab0 A03BONNTY CO6aL|l 3BINbHUTUCS.

e M vac 3acTiBaHHA Npsbkkn 6yabTe o6epedkHl, o6 He 3aleMUTX LUKIpY 4un
wepcTb cobaku.

e MpoayKT npusHayeHWii Nuvwe ANA  LWOAEHHOTO BUKOPUCTAHHA —  He
BMKOPUCTOBYBATW AK CUCTEMY 6e3neKku y TPaHCMOPTHOMY 3acobl.

¢ D-Kinbue BUroToBJ/IEHE 31 CNaBY LUWHKY 3 MILHICTIO 150 Kr — He nepesuLlyiiTe Le
HaBaHTaXeHHS.

¢ PerynsapHo nepesipsiiTe CTaH CTPIYKW, NPSOKKM Ta LWBIB — MPU BUAB/IEHHI
NOLLKO/KEHb HErainHo 3aMIHITb HaWAHWK.

¢ He sanuwaiite co6aky 6e3 Harnagy y HalWMRHNUKY — BIH MOXe 10ro norpusTu yu
nepexyBaTy, L0 3MEHLINTL MILHICTb BUPOBY.

* Y pasi anepriuHoi peakuii (cBep6iX, NMOYEPBOHIHHS, 3aHEMOKOEHHS) — HeraiiHo
NPUNMHITE BUKOPUCTaHHS.

¢ He 3anuwaiiTe HaWMAHMK Y MICLI, AOCTYMHOMY ANA AITeA — ApIGHI enemeHTu
(Hanpuknag, npsixka a6o D-KinbLe) MOXyTb 6yTv KOBTHYTI.

e [lns OTpUMaHHA AOAATKOBOI IHPOpMaLi 3BEPHITbCH AO MICLEeBOro npoaasus a6o
BlBIAalTe bebobi.pl.

BI/IpO6HI/IK He Hece BIANOBIAANIbHOCTI 3a HeNpaBW/ibHE BUKOPUCTAHHSA NPOAYKTY, 30Kpema:
* BUKOPWCTaHHA HalWWIiHWKa AN PiKcaLyi cobaku B aBTOMO6IN,

¢ HaBaHTaXeHHS MOHaZ 3asaBneHy MILHICTb D-KinbLs,

® TMOLUKOAKEHHS, CMPUYNHEHI MOrpU3aHHAM a60 HeHaneXxHUm Aornaaom,

e anepriyHI peakuli TBAPUH Ha MaTeplan HaWwWiHKKa.

Llei NpoAyKT He 3aMIHIOE CneLiani3oBaH! 3acobu Ana TReHyBaHHA, peabuniTauli un 6esneku.

HalninHWK BUKOHYE nuiie ¢yHKLIO MOBCAKAEHHOrO MPOryasaHKOBOro akcecyapa | He
BNAMBAE Ha CTaH 3/,0POB'S YN NOBEAIHKY TBAPVHW 3@ YMOBU NPaBUALHOIO BUKOPUCTaHHSA
3MIAHO 3 IHCTPYKL|IEHD.




/\ YBATA 2

e O4ULLATW BPYUHY 3a 4OMOMOroI0 BOIOroi TKAHUHM Ta M’AKOro MUIAHOro 3aco6y.

* He BMKOpUCTOBYBaTY BIAGINIOBAY Ta CUIbHI XIMIYHI PEUOBUHN.

e CyWWTW NpyU KIMHATHI/A TeMnepaTypl — He BMKOPUCTOBYBATU CYLUUIbHY MAaLLMHY Ta He

BUCTaBASATY MIf NPSME COHSYHE MPOMIHHS.

36epiraTv B Cyxomy MIcCLyl, NOAaNI BIA fAXKepes Tensia Ta Bosoru.

Y pasi KOHTaKTy 3 Bogoto (Hanpuknag, Nicns KynaHHs cobaku abo NpOrynsHKM Mij AOLLEM)
— AaTN HaLIWAHWKY NOBHICTIO BUCOXHYTU Mepes NOBTOPHUM BUKOPUCTaHHSM.

e HeraiiHO 3aMIHUTU HALUMIAHMK, AIKLLLO BM MOMITUTE: TPILLUHY a60 0cna6neHHs nNpskKu,
NOLUKO/DKEHHA CTPIYKM UM LWIBIB, KOpo3ilo a6o pAedpopmauiio D-Kinbus, cnian
norpusaHHs a6o 3HOLLEHHS.

MpudbaHHA mMa BUKOPUCMAHHA Yb020 NPOOYKMy O03HAYAE, WO Kopucmyeay oO3Haliomuscs 3
IHCMPYKYIE0 ma npuliMae yMosu 8UKOPUCMAHHSA. BUpOBHUK He Hece 810n08I0a16HOCMI 30 HACAIOKU
8UKOPUCMAHHSA HAWULHUKA 8CynepeyY IHCMpPYKyfi.

w

31-44 CM [ 12,2-17,3" 2CM/0,8"
35-51CM [13,8-19,7"| 25CM/0,9"
L |44-70CcM [17,3-275"| 25CM/0,9"
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BeBobi Agnieszka Przybyszewska
Janiny Porazinskiej 19
60-195 Poznan
Poland
hello@bebobi.pl
www.bebobi.pl




	Instrukcja
	OBROŻA DLA PSA OKA
	PL
	WAŻNE! ZADBAJ O BEZPIECZEŃSTWO I KOMFORT TWOJEGO PUPILA. PROSIMY, ZAPOZNAJ SIĘ Z PONIŻSZYMI WSKAZÓWKAMI, ABY ZAPEWNIĆ BEZPIECZNE I WŁAŚCIWE UŻYTKOWANIE PRODUKTU.
	Symbole



	OSTRZEŻENIE
	UWAGA
	EN
	IMPORTANT! TAKE CARE OF YOUR PET’S SAFETY AND COMFORT. PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING INSTRUCTIONS TO ENSURE SAFE AND PROPER USE OF THE PRODUCT.
	Symbols



	WARNING
	CAUTION
	DE
	WICHTIG! ACHTEN SIE AUF DIE SICHERHEIT UND DEN KOMFORT IHRES HAUSTIERS. BITTE LESEN SIE DIE FOLGENDEN HINWEISE, UM EINE SICHERE UND KORREKTE ANWENDUNG DES PRODUKTS ZU GEWÄHRLEISTEN.
	Symbole



	WARNING
	Das Produkt ersetzt keine speziellen Trainings-, Rehabilitations- oder Sicherheitsprodukte. Es dient ausschließlich als Alltagszubehör und beeinflusst weder die Gesundheit noch das Verhalten des Tieres.


	VORSICHT
	ES
	¡IMPORTANTE! CUIDA LA SEGURIDAD Y EL CONFORT DE TU MASCOTA. LEE ATENTAMENTE LAS SIGUIENTES INSTRUCCIONES PARA GARANTIZAR UN USO SEGURO Y ADECUADO DEL PRODUCTO.
	Symbolos



	ADVERTENCIA
	El producto no sustituye los accesorios especializados de entrenamiento, rehabilitación o seguridad. El collar sirve únicamente como accesorio de paseo diario y no afecta la salud ni el comportamiento del animal si se utiliza correctamente.

	PRECAUCIÓN
	IT
	IMPORTANTE! ARANTISCI LA SICUREZZA E IL COMFORT DEL TUO ANIMALE. TI PREGHIAMO DI LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE LE SEGUENTI ISTRUZIONI PER ASSICURARE UN USO CORRETTO E SICURO DEL PRODOTTO.
	Symboli



	AVVERTENZA
	Il prodotto non sostituisce accessori specialistici per l’addestramento, la riabilitazione o la sicurezza. Il collare svolge esclusivamente la funzione di accessorio quotidiano per le passeggiate e non influisce sulla salute o sul comportamento dell’animale se utilizzato correttamente.

	ATTENZIONE
	CZ
	DŮLEŽITÉ! DBEJTE NA BEZPEČNOST A POHODLÍ VAŠEHO MAZLÍČKA. PROSÍME, PŘEČTĚTE SI NÁSLEDUJÍCÍ POKYNY PRO BEZPEČNÉ A SPRÁVNÉ POUŽÍVÁNÍ VÝROBKU.
	Symboly



	VAROVÁNÍ
	Výrobek nenahrazuje specializované výcvikové, rehabilitační ani bezpečnostní pomůcky. Obojek slouží pouze jako každodenní procházkový doplněk a nemá vliv na zdraví či chování zvířete, pokud je používán správně.

	UPOZORNĚNÍ
	FR
	IMPORTANT! ASSUREZ LA SÉCURITÉ ET LE CONFORT DE VOTRE ANIMAL. VEUILLEZ LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT LES INSTRUCTIONS CI-DESSOUS AFIN DE GARANTIR UNE UTILISATION SÛRE ET APPROPRIÉE DU PRODUIT.
	Symboles



	AVERTISSEMENT
	Le produit ne remplace pas des accessoires spécialisés d’entraînement, de rééducation ou de sécurité. Le collier sert uniquement d’accessoire de promenade quotidien et n’a aucune influence sur la santé ou le comportement de l’animal lorsqu’il est utilisé conformément aux instructions.

	ATTENTION
	NL
	BELANGRIJK! ZORG VOOR DE VEILIGHEID EN HET COMFORT VAN UW HUISDIER. LEES DE ONDERSTAANDE INSTRUCTIES ZORGVULDIG DOOR OM EEN VEILIG EN CORRECT GEBRUIK VAN HET PRODUCT TE GARANDEREN.
	Symbolen



	WAARSCHUWING
	Het product vervangt geen gespecialiseerde trainings-, revalidatie- of veiligheidsaccessoires. De halsband dient uitsluitend als dagelijks wandelaccessoire en heeft geen invloed op de gezondheid of het gedrag van het dier wanneer het volgens de instructies wordt gebruikt.

	LET OP
	DK
	VIGTIGT! SIKR DIN HUNDS SIKKERHED OG KOMFORT. LÆS VENLIGST NEDENSTÅENDE VEJLEDNING GRUNDIGT FOR AT SIKRE KORREKT OG SIKKER BRUG AF PRODUKTET.
	Symboler



	ADVARSEL
	Produktet erstatter ikke specialiseret trænings-, rehabiliterings- eller sikkerhedsudstyr. Halsbåndet er kun et dagligt gåtilbehør og påvirker ikke dyrets sundhed eller adfærd, når det bruges korrekt.

	BEMÆRK
	SE
	¡VIKTIGT! SÄKERSTÄLL DITT HUSDJURS SÄKERHET OCH KOMFORT. LÄS NOGA IGENOM NEDANSTÅENDE INSTRUKTIONER FÖR ATT GARANTERA SÄKER OCH KORREKT ANVÄNDNING AV PRODUKTEN.
	Symboler



	VARNING
	Produkten ersätter inte specialiserade tränings-, rehabiliterings- eller säkerhetstillbehör. Halsbandet är endast ett vardagstillbehör för promenader och påverkar inte djurets hälsa eller beteende när det används korrekt.

	OBS
	NO
	VIKTIG! SØRG FOR SIKKERHET OG KOMFORT FOR KJÆLEDYRET DITT. LES FØLGENDE INSTRUKSJONER NØYE FOR Å SIKRE TRYGG OG KORREKT BRUK AV PRODUKTET.
	Symboler



	ADVARSEL
	Produktet erstatter ikke spesialisert trenings-, rehabiliterings- eller sikkerhetsutstyr. Halsbåndet er kun et daglig turtilbehør og påvirker ikke dyrets helse eller atferd ved korrekt bruk.

	OBS
	FI
	TÄRKEÄÄ! HUOLEHDI LEMMIKKISI TURVALLISUUDESTA JA MUKAVUUDESTA. LUE ALLA OLEVAT OHJEET VARMISTAUKSEKSI TUOTTEEN TURVALLISESTA JA OIKEASTA KÄYTÖSTÄ.
	Symbolit



	VAROITUS
	Tuote ei korvaa erikoistuneita koulutus-, kuntoutus- tai turvavarusteita. Kaulapanta on tarkoitettu vain päivittäiseksi ulkoilutarvikkeeksi eikä vaikuta eläimen terveyteen tai käyttäytymiseen oikeaoppisesti käytettynä.

	OBS
	IS
	MIKILVÆGT! TRYGGÐU ÖRYGGI OG ÞÆGINDI GÆLUDÝRSINS ÞÍNS. VINSAMLEGAST LESTU EFTIRFARANDI LEIÐBEININGAR TIL AÐ TRYGGJA RÉTTA OG ÖRUGGA NOTKUN VÖRUNNAR.
	Tákn



	VIÐVÖRUN
	Varan kemur ekki í stað sérstakra æfinga-, endurhæfingar- eða öryggisbúnaðar. Hálskraginn er eingöngu venjulegt göngutæki og hefur engin áhrif á heilsu eða hegðun dýrsins ef notaður er rétt.

	VARÚÐ
	EE
	TÄHTIS! HOOLITSE OMA LEMMIKU TURVALISUSE JA MUGAVUSE EEST. PALUME TUTVUDA ALLPOOL OLEVATE JUHI-ISTEGA, ET TAGADA TOOTE OHUTU JA ÕIGE KASUTAMINE.
	Sümbolid



	HOIATUS
	Toode ei asenda spetsiaalseid treening-, rehabilitatsiooni- ega turvatarvikuid. Kaelarihm on mõeldud üksnes igapäevaseks jalutusvarustuseks ega mõjuta looma tervist ega käitumist, kui seda kasutatakse õigesti.

	ETTEVAATUST
	LV
	SVARĪGI! RŪPĒJIES PAR SAVU MĪLUĻU DROŠĪBU UN KOMFORTU. LŪDZU, IEPAZĪSTIES AR TĀLĀK NORĀDĪTAJĀM INSTRUKCIJĀM, LAI NODROŠINĀTU PRODUKTA DROŠU UN PAREIZU LIETOŠANU.
	Simboli



	BRĪDINĀJUMS
	Produkts neaizstāj speciālus treniņu, rehabilitācijas vai drošības piederumus. Kakla siksna ir paredzēta tikai ikdienas pastaigām un neietekmē dzīvnieka veselību un uzvedību, ja to lieto atbilstoši norādījumiem.

	UZMANĪBU
	LT
	SVARBU! RŪPINKITĖS SAVO AUGINTINIO SAUGUMU IR KOMFORTU. PRAŠOME PERSKAITYTI TOLIAU PATEIKTAS INSTRUKCIJAS, KAD UŽTIKRINTUMĖTE SAUGŲ IR TEISINGĄ PRODUKTO NAUDOJIMĄ.
	Simboliai



	ĮSPĖJIMAS
	Produktas nepakeičia specializuotos dresūros, reabilitacijos ar saugos įrangos. Antkaklis yra tik kasdienė pasivaikščiojimo priemonė ir, naudojamas pagal instrukciją, neturi įtakos gyvūno sveikatai ir elgesiui.

	DĖMESIO
	BG
	ВАЖНО! ОСИГУРЕТЕ БЕЗОПАСНОСТТА И КОМФОРТА НА ВАШИЯ ДОМАШЕН ЛЮБИМЕЦ. МОЛЯ, ЗАПОЗНАЙТЕ СЕ СЪС СЛЕДНИТЕ УКАЗАНИЯ, ЗА ДА ГАРАНТИРАТЕ БЕЗОПАСНА И ПРАВИЛНА УПОТРЕБА НА ПРОДУКТА.
	Символи



	ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ
	Продуктът не заменя специализирани тренировъчни, рехабилитационни или обезопасителни аксесоари. Нашийникът служи единствено като ежедневен аксесоар за разходки и не влияе върху здравето или поведението на животното при правилна употреба.

	ВНИМАНИЕ
	RO
	IMPORTANT! AVEȚI GRIJĂ DE SIGURANȚA ȘI CONFORTUL ANIMALULUI DUMNEAVOASTRĂ DE COMPANIE. VĂ RUGĂM SĂ CITIȚI URMĂTOARELE INSTRUCȚIUNI PENTRU A ASIGURA O UTILIZARE CORECTĂ ȘI SIGURĂ A PRODUSULUI.
	Simboluri



	AVERTISMENT
	Produsul nu înlocuiește accesoriile specializate de dresaj, recuperare sau siguranță. Căpățâna este destinată exclusiv plimbărilor zilnice și nu influențează sănătatea sau comportamentul animalului atunci când este utilizată conform instrucțiunilor.

	ATENȚIE
	SK
	DÔLEŽITÉ! ZAISTITE BEZPEČNOSŤ A POHODLIE VÁŠHO DOMÁCEHO MILÁČIKA. PREČÍTAJTE SI NASLEDUJÚCE POKYNY, ABY STE ZAISTILI BEZPEČNÉ A SPRÁVNE POUŽÍVANIE PRODUKTU.
	Symboly



	UPOZORNENIE
	Produkt nenahrádza špecializované tréningové, rehabilitačné ani bezpečnostné pomôcky. Obojok slúži výhradne ako každodenné príslušenstvo na prechádzky a neovplyvňuje zdravie ani správanie zvieraťa pri správnom používaní.

	POZOR
	HU
	FONTOS! GONDOSKODJ KEDVENCED BIZTONSÁGÁRÓL ÉS KÉNYELMÉRŐL. KÉRJÜK, OLVASD EL AZ ALÁBBI ÚTMUTATÓKAT A TERMÉK BIZTONSÁGOS ÉS HELYES HASZNÁLATÁHOZ.
	Szimbolumok



	FIGYELMEZTETÉS
	A termék nem helyettesíti a speciális kiképzési, rehabilitációs vagy biztonsági felszereléseket. A nyakörv kizárólag mindennapi sétáltatási kiegészítő, és nem befolyásolja az állat egészségi állapotát vagy viselkedését, ha az utasításoknak megfelelően használják.

	VIGYÁZAT
	SI
	POMEMBNO! POSKRBITE ZA VARNOST SVOJEGA PSA IN POTNIKOV. PRED PRVO UPORABO SKRBNO PREBERITE SPODNJA NAVODILA. PRAVILNA NASTAVITEV IN UPORABA PASU ZAGOTAVLJATA UDOBJE IN ZAŠČITO MED VOŽNJO.
	Simboli



	OPOZORILO
	Izdelek ne nadomešča specializiranih pripomočkov za trening, rehabilitacijo ali varovanje. Ovratnica je namenjena izključno kot vsakodnevni sprehajalni pripomoček in ne vpliva na zdravje ali vedenje živali, če se uporablja po navodilih.

	POZOR
	EL
	ΣΗΜΑΝΤΙΚΟ! ΦΡΟΝΤΙΣΤΕ ΓΙΑ ΤΗΝ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑ ΚΑΙ ΤΗΝ ΑΝΕΣΗ ΤΟΥ ΚΑΤΟΙΚΙΔΙΟΥ ΣΑΣ. ΠΑΡΑΚΑΛΟΥΜΕ ΔΙΑΒΑΣΤΕ ΤΙΣ ΠΑΡΑΚΑΤΩ ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΓΙΑ ΝΑ ΕΞΑΣΦΑΛΙΣΕΤΕ ΑΣΦΑΛΗ ΚΑΙ ΣΩΣΤΗ ΧΡΗΣΗ ΤΟΥ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ.
	Σύμβολα



	ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ
	Το προϊόν δεν αντικαθιστά εξειδικευμένα εκπαιδευτικά, αποκαταστατικά ή ασφαλιστικά αξεσουάρ. Το κολάρο είναι αποκλειστικά αξεσουάρ καθημερινής βόλτας και δεν επηρεάζει την υγεία ή τη συμπεριφορά του ζώου όταν χρησιμοποιείται σύμφωνα με τις οδηγίες.
	Proizvod ne zamjenjuje specijaliziranu opremu za trening, rehabilitaciju ili osiguranje. Ogrlica služi isključivo kao svakodnevni dodatak za šetnju i ne utječe na zdravstveno stanje niti ponašanje životinje kada se koristi prema uputama.
	Το προϊόν δεν αντικαθιστά εξειδικευμένα εκπαιδευτικά, αποκαταστατικά ή ασφαλιστικά αξεσουάρ. Το κολάρο είναι αποκλειστικά αξεσουάρ καθημερινής βόλτας και δεν επηρεάζει την υγεία ή τη συμπεριφορά του ζώου όταν χρησιμοποιείται σύμφωνα με τις οδηγίες.

	ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ
	HR
	VAŽNO! OSIGURAJTE SIGURNOST I UDOBNOST SVOG LJUBIMCA. MOLIMO VAS DA PROČITATE SLJEDEĆE UPUTE KAKO BISTE OSIGURALI SIGURNU I PRAVILNU UPORABU PROIZVODA.
	Simboli



	UPOZORENJE
	PAŽNJA
	CY
	ΣΗΜΑΝΤΙΚΟ! ΜΕΡΙΜΝΗΣΤΕ ΓΙΑ ΤΗΝ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑ ΚΑΙ ΤΗΝ ΑΝΕΣΗ ΤΟΥ ΚΑΤΟΙΚΙΔΙΟΥ ΣΑΣ. ΠΑΡΑΚΑΛΟΥΜΕ ΔΙΑΒΑΣΤΕ ΤΙΣ ΠΑΡΑΚΑΤΩ ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΓΙΑ ΣΩΣΤΗ ΚΑΙ ΑΣΦΑΛΗ ΧΡΗΣΗ ΤΟΥ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ.
	Σύμβολα



	ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ
	ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ
	IE
	TÁBHACHTACH! DÉAN SÁBHÁILTEACHT AGUS COMPORD DO PHÉATA A CHINNTIÚ. LE DO THOIL, LÉIGH NA TREORACHA SEO A LEANAS CHUN ÚSÁID SHÁBHÁILTE AGUS CHORRECT A DHÉANAMH AR AN TÁIRGE.
	Siombailí



	RABHADH
	AIRE
	MT
	IMPORTANTI! ĦU ĦSIEB IS-SIGURTÀ U L-KUMDITÀ TAL-ANNIMAL TIEGĦEK. JEKK JOGĦĠBOK, AQRA L-LINJI GWIDA TA’ HAWN TAĦT BIEX TIŻGURA UŻU SIKUR U KORRETT TAL-PRODOTT.
	Simboli



	TWISSIJA
	ATTENZJONI
	HE
	אזהרה
	זהירות
	UK
	ВАЖЛИВО! ПОДБАЙТЕ ПРО БЕЗПЕКУ ТА КОМФОРТ ВАШОГО УЛЮБЛЕНЦЯ. БУДЬ ЛАСКА, ОЗНАЙОМТЕСЯ З НАСТУПНИМИ РЕКОМЕНДАЦІЯМИ, ЩОБ ЗАБЕЗПЕЧИТИ БЕЗПЕЧНЕ ТА ПРАВИЛЬНЕ ВИКОРИСТАННЯ ПРОДУКТУ.
	Символи




	ПОПЕРЕДЖЕННЯ
	УВАГА
	31-44 CM / 12,2-17,3"
	35-51 CM / 13,8- 19,7"
	44-70 CM / 17,3-27,5"
	2 CM / 0,8"
	2,5 CM / 0,9"
	2,5 CM / 0,9"
	150
	D-Ring




